
  

 

  

 
 

BEAUMONT CHERRY VALLEY WATER DISTRICT 
AGENDA-TUESDAY DECEMBER 16, 2008 – 7:00 P.M. 

(CONTINUATION OF DECEMBER 10TH, 2008, REGULAR MEETING OF THE BOARD OF 
DIRECTORS) 

560 Magnolia Avenue, Beaumont, CA 92223 
_________________________________________________________________________ 

 
CALL TO ORDER, PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE, INVOCATION AND ROLL CALL, 
PRESIDENT BALL 

 
PUBLIC INPUT 

 
PUBLIC COMMENT:  Anyone wishing to address the Board of Directors on any matter not on the agenda of this 
meeting may do so now.  Anyone wishing to speak on an item on the agenda may do so at the time the Board 
considers that item.  All persons wishing to speak must fill out a "Request to Speak" form and give it to the 
Secretary at the beginning of the meeting.  The forms are available on the table at the back of the room.  There is a 
three (3) minute limit on public comments.  Sharing or passing time to another speaker is not permitted.  Please do 
not repeat what was said by a previous speaker except to note agreement with that speaker.  Thank you for your 
cooperation. 

 
ACTION ITEMS 
 

1. Appointment of Standing Committees 
 

a. Personnel Committee 
DOPP  M S A N 
ROSS  M S A N 
PARKS  M S A N 
WOLL  M S A N 
BALL  M S A N 

 
b. Audit and Finance Committee 

DOPP  M S A N 
ROSS  M S A N 
PARKS  M S A N 
WOLL  M S A N 
BALL  M S A N 

 
2. Appointments to the San Timoteo Watershed Management Authority, 

Resolution 2008-08** 
DOPP  M S A N 
ROSS  M S A N 
PARKS  M S A N 
WOLL  M S A N 
BALL  M S A N 
 

3. Appointment of District Treasurer 
DOPP  M S A N 
ROSS  M S A N 
PARKS  M S A N 
WOLL  M S A N 
BALL  M S A N 
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4. Appointment of District Secretary  
DOPP  M S A N 
ROSS  M S A N 
PARKS  M S A N 
WOLL  M S A N 
BALL  M S A N 
 

5. Adoption and Adjustment of Agenda (additions and/or deletions) 
DOPP  M S A N 
ROSS  M S A N 
PARKS  M S A N 
WOLL  M S A N 
BALL  M S A N 

 
6.  Grand Jury- Adjustment of Implementation Timeframe 

DOPP  M S A N 
ROSS  M S A N 
PARKS  M S A N 
WOLL  M S A N 
BALL  M S A N 
 

7. E-mail from James Garcia, Representative of the State Water Resources 
Control Board Regarding Recycled Water System Grant and Loan Requesting 
a Response from the Beaumont Cherry Valley Water District Board of 
Directors.** 

DOPP  M S A N 
ROSS  M S A N 
PARKS  M S A N 
WOLL  M S A N 
BALL  M S A N 

 
8.  Recycled Water Project-Designated Representative- Resolution 2008-09 

(Modifying Resolutions 2006-30, 2007-05 and 2008-03) 
DOPP  M S A N 
ROSS  M S A N 
PARKS  M S A N 
WOLL  M S A N 
BALL  M S A N 
 

9. Acceptance of the Invoices for the Month of September 2008** 
DOPP  M S A N 
ROSS  M S A N 
PARKS  M S A N 
WOLL  M S A N 
BALL  M S A N 
 

10.  Acceptance of the Invoices for the Month of October 2008** 
DOPP  M S A N 
ROSS  M S A N 
PARKS  M S A N 
WOLL  M S A N 
BALL  M S A N 
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11.  Acceptance of the Invoices for the Month of November 2008** 

DOPP  M S A N 
ROSS  M S A N 
PARKS  M S A N 
WOLL  M S A N 
BALL  M S A N 
 

12.  Acceptance of the September 2008 Financial Statement** 
DOPP  M S A N 
ROSS  M S A N 
PARKS  M S A N 
WOLL  M S A N 
BALL  M S A N 

 
13.  Acceptance of the Third Quarter Report** 

DOPP  M S A N 
ROSS  M S A N 
PARKS  M S A N 
WOLL  M S A N 
BALL  M S A N 

 
14.  Acceptance of the October 2008 Financial Statement ** 

DOPP  M S A N 
ROSS  M S A N 
PARKS  M S A N 
WOLL  M S A N 
BALL  M S A N 

 
15.  Acceptance of the November 2008 Financial Statement** 

DOPP  M S A N 
ROSS  M S A N 
PARKS  M S A N 
WOLL  M S A N 
BALL  M S A N 

 
ADJOURNMENT 

 
** Information included in the agenda packet 
 

Assistance for the Disabled: If you are disabled in any way and need accommodation to participate in the meeting, please 
call Blanca Marin Executive Assistant, at (951) 845-9581 Ext. 23 for assistance so the necessary arrangements can be made. 
 
The agenda material for this meeting is available to the public at the District’s Administrative Office which is located at 560 
Magnolia Avenue, Beaumont, CA 92223. If any additional material related to an open session agenda item is distributed to all 
or a majority of the board of directors after this agenda is posted, such material will be made available for immediate 
inspection at the same location. 
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RESOLUTION 2008-08 
 

RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS 
OF THE BEAUMONT CHERRY VALLEY WATER DISTRICT, 

SAN BERNARDINO AND RIVERSIDE COUNTIES, CALIFORNIA, APPOINTING A 
REPRESENTATIVE TO THE SAN TIMOTEO WATERSHED MANAGEMENT 

AUTHORITY  
 

 WHEREAS the service area of the Beaumont Cherry Valley Water District 
(District) is developing at an accelerated rate and 
 
 WHEREAS the Board of Directors of the District's primary source of water is from 
local groundwater and 
 
 WHEREAS the Board of Directors of the District believes it is in all of the area's 
water users best interest to manage the local water supply through management of the 
watershed; and 
 
 WHEREAS the District is situated within the San Timoteo watershed area; and 
 
 WHEREAS on December 12, 2000 the Board of Directors of the District voted to 
become a Member Agency of the San Timoteo Watershed Management Authority 
("Authority"); and 
 
 WHEREAS the Joint Powers Agreement creating the Authority requires that each 
Member Agency appoint by Resolution, three representatives to the governing body of 
the Authority. 
 
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED AND ORDERED, by the Board of 
Directors of the Beaumont Cherry Valley Water District as follows: 
 

1. Consistent with Section 4.1 of the Joint Powers Agreement Creating the San 
Timoteo Watershed Management Authority the new member appointed to the 
Authority shall be: 

 
      Name: ________________________________ 
 

2. The General Manager is hereby authorized as directed to provide copies of this 
Resolution to the Authority and its Member Agencies. 

 
Passed and adopted at the Regular Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Beaumont-
Cherry Valley Water District on December 16, 2008 by the following vote: 
 
AYES: 
NOES: 
ABSENT: 
ABSTAIN:      Attest: 
 
 
___________________________   ______________________ 
Dr. Blair Ball, President of the    ___________Secretary to the 
Board of Directors of the    Board of Directors of the 
Beaumont Cherry Valley Water District   Beaumont Cherry Valley Water District 
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BEAUMONT-CHERRY VALLEY WATER DISTRICT Page : 1
Date : Dec 12, 2008 Time : 3:47 pmMONTH END FINANCIAL STATEMENT

For Period Ending 30-Sep-2008

CURRENT MONTH YEAR-TO-DATE PROJECTED
BUDGET

BUDGET
REMAINING

PERCENT TO
BUDGET

General Funds

GL5410

Revenue
OPERATING REVENUE
DISTRICT REVENUE

))))1-4-4010-401   DOMESTIC WATER SALES (597,750.86 (4,178,984.48 (6,945,000.00 (2,766,015.52 0.60
))1-4-4010-402   IRRIGATION WATER SALES (6,391.06 (20,139.25 0.00 20,139.25 0.00
))1-4-4010-403   CONSTRUCTION WATER SALES (17.74 (136,343.17 0.00 136,343.17 0.00

))))1-4-4010-404   INSTALLATION CHARGES (3,015.00 (233,543.46 (1,115,000.00 (881,456.54 0.21
)))1-4-4010-405   CONST. METER RENTAL DEPOSIT 0.00 4,554.62 (40,000.00 (44,554.62 (0.11

)1-4-4010-406   FIRE SERVICE 0.00 (667.74 0.00 667.74 0.00
))))1-4-4010-407   REIMB. CUST. DAMAGES/UPGRADES (12,741.96 14,902.47 (45,000.00 (59,902.47 (0.33

)))1-4-4010-408   BACKFLOW DEVICES (878.26 (14,602.70 (500.00 14,102.70 29.21
))1-4-4010-410   RETURNED CHECK FEES (520.00 (3,360.00 0.00 3,360.00 0.00

)))1-4-4010-411   MISCELLANEOUS INCOME (7,744.27 (76,263.08 (25,000.00 51,263.08 3.05
)))1-4-4010-412   RENTAL INCOME 0.00 (500.00 (1,200.00 (700.00 0.42
)))1-4-4010-413   DEVEL.  PLAN CHECK DEPOSIT 0.00 (2,213.72 (95,000.00 (92,786.28 0.02
)))1-4-4010-440   INSPECTION DEPOSIT 10,921.48 (8,553.52 (125,000.00 (116,446.48 0.07

))1-4-4010-441   TURN ONS (3,000.00 (31,480.00 0.00 31,480.00 0.00
))1-4-4010-442   THIRD NOTICE CHARGE (9,074.00 (58,979.00 0.00 58,979.00 0.00
))1-4-4010-443   PENALTIES (8,240.00 (66,520.00 0.00 66,520.00 0.00

))))1-4-4010-444   SGPWA IMPORTATION CHARGE (134,908.46 (856,867.48 (1,250,000.00 (393,132.52 0.69
))))1-4-4010-445   SCE POWER CHARGE (101,573.83 (618,884.73 (1,150,000.00 (531,115.27 0.54

))))Total DISTRICT REVENUE (874,933.96 (6,288,445.24 (10,791,700.00 (4,503,254.76 0.58

))))Total Revenue (874,933.96 (6,288,445.24 (10,791,700.00 (4,503,254.76 0.58

Expense
ADMINISTRATION & GENERAL EXPENSE
SOURCE OF SUPPLY & WATER TREAT

1-5-5200-237   HEALTH INSURANCE 1,529.48 29,404.87 35,000.00 5,595.13 0.84
1-5-5200-243   RETIREMENT/CALPERS 2,767.47 47,454.54 60,000.00 12,545.46 0.79
1-5-5200-501   LABOR 11,753.92 188,790.09 335,340.00 146,549.91 0.56
1-5-5200-502   BEREAVEMENT/SEMINAR/JURY DUTY 0.00 170.24 1,600.00 1,429.76 0.11
1-5-5200-503   SICK LEAVE 0.00 3,005.11 4,150.00 1,144.89 0.72
1-5-5200-504   VACATION 154.91 4,622.03 9,150.00 4,527.97 0.51

)1-5-5200-505   HOLIDAYS 757.06 8,486.66 5,030.00 (3,456.66 1.69
1-5-5200-507   LIFE INSURANCE 52.14 1,058.65 1,250.00 191.35 0.85
1-5-5200-508   UNIFORMS, EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 0.00 376.54 1,850.00 1,473.46 0.20
1-5-5200-511   TREATMENT & CHEMICALS 4,114.01 73,366.74 78,500.00 5,133.26 0.93
1-5-5200-512   LAB TESTING 4,663.00 26,538.78 56,500.00 29,961.22 0.47

)1-5-5200-513   MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT (PUMPING) 11,744.48 128,585.17 125,000.00 (3,585.17 1.03
1-5-5200-514   UTILITIES - GAS 0.00 10.85 100.00 89.15 0.11
1-5-5200-515   UTILITIES - ELECTRIC 185,531.26 1,031,252.01 1,451,250.00 419,997.99 0.71
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BEAUMONT-CHERRY VALLEY WATER DISTRICT Page : 2
Date : Dec 12, 2008 Time : 3:47 pmMONTH END FINANCIAL STATEMENT

For Period Ending 30-Sep-2008

CURRENT MONTH YEAR-TO-DATE PROJECTED
BUDGET

BUDGET
REMAINING

PERCENT TO
BUDGET

General Funds

GL5410

1-5-5200-516   LEASE LINES 0.00 0.00 6.00 6.00 0.00
1-5-5200-517   TELEMETRY MAINTENANCE 0.00 2,085.59 6,000.00 3,914.41 0.35
1-5-5200-518   SEMINAR & TRAVEL EXPENSES 0.00 0.00 600.00 600.00 0.00
1-5-5200-519   EDUCATION EXPENSES 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00
1-5-5200-520   WORKER'S COMPENSATION INSURANCE 829.29 14,027.64 19,292.00 5,264.36 0.73

)1-5-5200-523   OIL FOR WELLS 0.00 513.77 0.00 (513.77 0.00
1-5-5200-620   STATE PROJECT WATER PURCHASED 44,923.00 480,638.00 1,149,984.00 669,346.00 0.42
1-5-5200-621   GROUNDWATER PURCHASE (SMWC) 50,000.00 200,000.00 270,000.00 70,000.00 0.74

Total SOURCE OF SUPPLY & WATER TREATME 318,820.02 2,240,387.28 3,611,602.00 1,371,214.72 0.62
TRANSMISSION & DISTRIBUTION

1-5-5300-237   HEALTH INSURANCE 4,343.85 87,616.28 125,000.00 37,383.72 0.70
1-5-5300-243   RETIREMENT/CALPERS 4,434.12 77,104.07 93,066.00 15,961.93 0.83
1-5-5300-501   LABOR 11,795.88 252,975.87 404,635.00 151,659.13 0.63
1-5-5300-502   BEREAVEMENT/SEMINAR/JURY DUTY 0.00 1,103.48 6,500.00 5,396.52 0.17

)1-5-5300-503   SICK LEAVE 1,073.92 14,238.21 12,500.00 (1,738.21 1.14
1-5-5300-504   VACATION 1,125.36 12,919.30 18,461.00 5,541.70 0.70

)1-5-5300-505   HOLIDAYS 2,091.82 18,939.29 18,390.00 (549.29 1.03
)1-5-5300-507   LIFE INSURANCE 78.82 2,313.46 1,600.00 (713.46 1.45
)1-5-5300-508   UNIFORMS, EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 2,684.02 4,339.60 3,000.00 (1,339.60 1.45

1-5-5300-518   SEMINAR & TRAVEL EXPENSES 0.00 0.00 2,500.00 2,500.00 0.00
1-5-5300-519   EDUCATION EXPENSES 0.00 90.00 2,000.00 1,910.00 0.04
1-5-5300-520   WORKER'S COMPENSATION INSURANCE 1,463.32 26,193.85 29,302.00 3,108.15 0.89
1-5-5300-530   MAINT PIPELINE/FIRE HYDRANT (INVENTOR 3,054.83 50,742.30 55,000.00 4,257.70 0.92
1-5-5300-531   LINE LOCATES 138.00 1,210.25 3,000.00 1,789.75 0.40
1-5-5300-532   BLACKTOP/CONCRETE REPAIRS-MAINS 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00
1-5-5300-534   MAINT METERS & SERVICES (INVENTORY) 5,464.32 46,216.42 350,000.00 303,783.58 0.13
1-5-5300-535   BACKFLOW DEVICES 0.00 525.07 1,300.00 774.93 0.40
1-5-5300-536   MAINTENANCE RESERVOIRS/TANKS 0.00 81.02 1,000.00 918.98 0.08
1-5-5300-537   MAINTENANCE PRESSURE REGULATORS 0.00 1,136.41 2,500.00 1,363.59 0.45

)1-5-5300-538   INSPECTIONS 1,713.56 95,589.19 50,000.00 (45,589.19 1.91

Total TRANSMISSION & DISTRIBUTION 39,461.82 693,334.07 1,180,754.00 487,419.93 0.59
CUSTOMER SERVICE & METER READI

1-5-5400-237   HEALTH INSURANCE 1,421.89 20,133.39 23,750.00 3,616.61 0.85
)1-5-5400-243   RETIREMENT/CALPERS 1,295.51 23,225.27 21,000.00 (2,225.27 1.11

1-5-5400-501   LABOR 4,568.04 67,600.72 103,503.00 35,902.28 0.65
)1-5-5400-502   BEREAVEMENT/SEMINAR/JURY DUTY 0.00 547.32 500.00 (47.32 1.09

1-5-5400-503   SICK LEAVE 0.00 923.37 1,265.00 341.63 0.73
)1-5-5400-504   VACATION 183.16 3,293.23 1,824.00 (1,469.23 1.81
)1-5-5400-505   HOLIDAYS 183.18 3,268.05 2,550.00 (718.05 1.28
)1-5-5400-507   LIFE INSURANCE 12.72 561.29 400.00 (161.29 1.40
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BEAUMONT-CHERRY VALLEY WATER DISTRICT Page : 3
Date : Dec 12, 2008 Time : 3:47 pmMONTH END FINANCIAL STATEMENT

For Period Ending 30-Sep-2008

CURRENT MONTH YEAR-TO-DATE PROJECTED
BUDGET

BUDGET
REMAINING

PERCENT TO
BUDGET

General Funds

GL5410

1-5-5400-508   UNIFORMS, EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 0.00 0.00 800.00 800.00 0.00
1-5-5400-518   SEMINAR & TRAVEL EXPENSES 0.00 0.00 250.00 250.00 0.00
1-5-5400-519   EDUCATION EXPENSES 0.00 0.00 550.00 550.00 0.00
1-5-5400-520   WORKER'S COMPENSATION 413.47 5,456.01 6,950.00 1,493.99 0.79

Total CUSTOMER SERVICE & METER READING 8,077.97 125,008.65 163,342.00 38,333.35 0.77
ADMINISTRATION

)1-5-5500-237   HEALTH INSURANCE 5,958.31 117,977.79 96,950.00 (21,027.79 1.22
)1-5-5500-243   RETIREMENT/CALPERS 10,486.25 182,506.66 159,000.00 (23,506.66 1.15

1-5-5500-501   LABOR 34,640.53 650,530.68 747,617.00 97,086.32 0.87
1-5-5500-502   BEREAVEMENT/SEMINAR/JURY DUTY 0.00 1,496.77 4,500.00 3,003.23 0.33
1-5-5500-503   SICK LEAVE 312.53 14,350.32 17,822.00 3,471.68 0.81
1-5-5500-504   VACATION 189.12 20,604.80 31,147.00 10,542.20 0.66

)1-5-5500-505   HOLIDAYS 3,907.27 30,317.53 25,025.00 (5,292.53 1.21
)1-5-5500-507   LIFE INSURANCE 135.98 3,246.47 3,000.00 (246.47 1.08

1-5-5500-508   UNIFORMS, EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 0.00 130.00 375.00 245.00 0.35
1-5-5500-518   SEMINAR & TRAVEL EXPENSES 107.39 9,747.47 18,500.00 8,752.53 0.53
1-5-5500-519   EDUCATION EXPENSES 1,127.93 3,242.31 4,000.00 757.69 0.81
1-5-5500-520   WORKER'S COMPENSATION INSURANCE 1,037.93 17,343.87 24,750.00 7,406.13 0.70

)1-5-5500-522   UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE 0.00 623.00 0.00 (623.00 0.00
)1-5-5500-549   BANK CHGS/MONEY MARKET/TRANS. FEES 1,925.32 12,262.12 0.00 (12,262.12 0.00
)1-5-5500-553   TEMPORARY LABOR 5,635.98 13,646.05 2,500.00 (11,146.05 5.46

1-5-5500-555   OFFICE SUPPLIES 4,047.25 40,352.38 70,000.00 29,647.62 0.58
1-5-5500-556   OFFICE EQUIPMENT/SERVICE AGREEMENT 10,838.75 101,595.12 135,000.00 33,404.88 0.75
1-5-5500-557   OFFICE MAINTENANCE 2,470.58 15,476.12 30,000.00 14,523.88 0.52
1-5-5500-558   MEMBERSHIP DUES 0.00 1,355.00 35,000.00 33,645.00 0.04
1-5-5500-559   ARMORED CAR 401.03 3,541.10 5,000.00 1,458.90 0.71

)1-5-5500-560   OFFICE EQUIP.MAINT. & REPAIRS 237.19 4,786.53 3,200.00 (1,586.53 1.50
1-5-5500-561   POSTAGE 2,180.00 28,321.20 55,916.00 27,594.80 0.51
1-5-5500-562   SUBSCRIPTIONS 161.87 2,598.40 2,850.00 251.60 0.91
1-5-5500-563   MISCELLANEOUS OPERATING SUPPLIES 1,344.10 9,711.82 26,500.00 16,788.18 0.37
1-5-5500-564   MISCELLANEOUS TOOLS/EQUIPMENT 2,568.78 11,041.72 17,000.00 5,958.28 0.65
1-5-5500-567   EMPLOYEE MEDICAL/FIRST AID 0.00 462.00 600.00 138.00 0.77

)1-5-5500-568   RANDOM DRUG TESTING 0.00 150.00 100.00 (50.00 1.50
1-5-5500-570   PROPERTY/AUTO/GEN LIABILITY INSURANC 0.00 70,752.00 90,000.00 19,248.00 0.79

)1-5-5500-572   STATE MANDATES AND TARRIFFS 1,769.84 27,474.27 20,360.00 (7,114.27 1.35
)1-5-5500-573   MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES 172.40 6,624.47 6,000.00 (624.47 1.10

1-5-5500-574   PUBLIC EDUCATION 2,450.32 64,994.11 150,000.00 85,005.89 0.43
)1-5-5500-630   ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE 14,427.57 14,427.57 0.00 (14,427.57 0.00

1-5-5510-550   BOARD OF DIRECTOR FEES 4,000.00 25,200.00 75,800.00 50,600.00 0.33
)1-5-5510-551   SEMINAR & TRAVEL EXPENSES 0.00 2,865.95 2,500.00 (365.95 1.15

1-5-5510-552   ELECTION EXPENSES 0.00 932.21 22,575.00 21,642.79 0.04

 
 

 
                       Page 103 of 122 of the  December 16, 2008 Agenda



BEAUMONT-CHERRY VALLEY WATER DISTRICT Page : 4
Date : Dec 12, 2008 Time : 3:47 pmMONTH END FINANCIAL STATEMENT

For Period Ending 30-Sep-2008

CURRENT MONTH YEAR-TO-DATE PROJECTED
BUDGET

BUDGET
REMAINING

PERCENT TO
BUDGET

General Funds

GL5410

Total ADMINISTRATION 112,534.22 1,510,687.81 1,883,587.00 372,899.19 0.80
MAINTENANCE & GENERAL PLANT

1-5-5610-501   LABOR - 560 MAGNOLIA AVE 0.00 0.00 500.00 500.00 0.00
1-5-5610-514   GAS - 560 MAGNOLIA AVE 10.52 69.03 2,500.00 2,430.97 0.03

)1-5-5610-515   ELECTRIC - 560 MAGNOLIA AVE 3,683.95 20,759.01 16,700.00 (4,059.01 1.24
1-5-5610-580   TELEPHONE - 560 MAGNOLIA AVE 4,161.57 45,697.25 71,000.00 25,302.75 0.64
1-5-5610-581   SANITATION - 560 MAGNOLIA AVE 674.43 5,643.28 9,000.00 3,356.72 0.63

)1-5-5610-582   MAINTENANCE - 560 MAGNOLIA AVE 2,009.93 8,239.78 1,000.00 (7,239.78 8.24
1-5-5615-501   LABOR - 12303 OAK GLEN ROAD 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00
1-5-5615-515   ELECTRIC - 12303 OAK GLEN ROAD 87.03 1,415.98 3,500.00 2,084.02 0.40

)1-5-5615-582   MAINTENANCE/REPAIR - 12303 OAK GLEN R 5,287.97 6,762.75 4,000.00 (2,762.75 1.69
1-5-5615-583   PROPANE - 12303 OAK GLEN ROAD 634.57 1,287.49 4,500.00 3,212.51 0.29
1-5-5620-501   LABOR - 13695 OAK GLEN ROAD 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00
1-5-5620-515   ELECTRIC - 13695 OAK GLEN ROAD 277.73 958.50 1,650.00 691.50 0.58
1-5-5620-582   MAINTENANCE/REPAIR - 13695 OAK GLEN R 106.16 632.88 1,350.00 717.12 0.47
1-5-5620-583   PROPANE - 13695 OAK GLEN ROAD 930.91 1,781.13 2,600.00 818.87 0.69
1-5-5625-501   LABOR - 13697 OAK GLEN ROAD 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00
1-5-5625-515   ELECTRIC - 13697 OAK GLEN ROAD 500.11 1,940.26 2,800.00 859.74 0.69
1-5-5625-582   MAINTENANCE/REPAIR - 13697 OAK GLEN R 90.00 429.24 1,500.00 1,070.76 0.29
1-5-5625-583   PROPANE - 13697 OAK GLEN ROAD 951.91 1,795.01 2,000.00 204.99 0.90
1-5-5630-501   LABOR - 9781 AVENIDA MIRAVILLA 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00
1-5-5630-515   ELECTRIC - 9781 AVENIDA MIRAVILLA 374.69 1,254.55 2,300.00 1,045.45 0.55
1-5-5630-582   MAINTENANCE/REPAIR - 9781 AVENIDA MIR 0.00 773.72 1,500.00 726.28 0.52

)1-5-5630-583   PROPANE - 9781 AVENIDA MIRAVILLA 26.40 2,316.53 1,700.00 (616.53 1.36
1-5-5700-589   AUTO/FUEL 7,747.06 92,282.57 100,000.00 7,717.43 0.92
1-5-5700-590   SAFETY EQUIPMENT 0.00 636.78 5,000.00 4,363.22 0.13
1-5-5700-591   COMMUNICATION MAINTENANCE 0.00 110.00 1,000.00 890.00 0.11

)1-5-5700-592   REPAIR & MAINT OF GEN EQUIPMENT 41.45 2,765.96 200.00 (2,565.96 13.83
1-5-5700-593   REPAIR VEHICLES AND TOOLS 3,615.90 17,871.02 50,000.00 32,128.98 0.36
1-5-5700-594   LARGE EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE 156.22 25,098.05 30,000.00 4,901.95 0.84

)1-5-5700-595   EQUIP. PREVENTATIVE MAINTENANCE 0.00 1,053.92 0.00 (1,053.92 0.00
1-5-5700-596   AUTO/EQUIPMENT OPERATION 2,623.92 13,451.34 20,000.00 6,548.66 0.67

)1-5-5700-597   MAINT GENERAL PLANT (BUILDINGS) 0.00 18,187.64 10,000.00 (8,187.64 1.82
)1-5-5700-598   LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE 5,701.36 40,236.47 35,000.00 (5,236.47 1.15
)1-5-5700-601   RECHARGE FAC, CANYON & POND MAINTEN 677.85 20,257.05 11,000.00 (9,257.05 1.84

Total MAINTENANCE & GENERAL PLANT 40,371.64 333,707.19 396,300.00 62,592.81 0.84
ENGINEERING - IN HOUSE

1-5-5800-237   HEALTH INSURANCE 178.36 3,365.64 4,230.00 864.36 0.80
1-5-5800-243   RETIREMENT/CALPERS 466.65 11,973.08 22,000.00 10,026.92 0.54
1-5-5800-501   LABOR 5,174.75 84,569.33 139,400.00 54,830.67 0.61
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1-5-5800-502   BEREAVEMENT/SEMINAR/JURY DUTY 0.00 0.00 500.00 500.00 0.00
1-5-5800-503   SICK LEAVE 0.00 0.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 0.00
1-5-5800-504   VACATION 0.00 0.00 1,750.00 1,750.00 0.00

)1-5-5800-505   HOLIDAY 207.36 4,499.24 3,000.00 (1,499.24 1.50
1-5-5800-507   LIFE INSURANCE 12.68 220.08 350.00 129.92 0.63
1-5-5800-508   UNIFORMS, EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 0.00 0.00 500.00 500.00 0.00
1-5-5800-518   SEMINAR & TRAVEL EXPENSES 0.00 426.57 500.00 73.43 0.85

)1-5-5800-519   EDUCATION EXPENSE 267.99 3,275.43 2,000.00 (1,275.43 1.64
1-5-5800-520   WORKER'S COMPENSATION 165.75 3,030.99 5,000.00 1,969.01 0.61

Total ENGINEERING - IN HOUSE 6,473.54 111,360.36 180,730.00 69,369.64 0.62
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

1-5-5810-611   GENERAL LEGAL 20,304.60 93,880.22 150,000.00 56,119.78 0.63
1-5-5810-612   DEVELOPMENT - REIMB. LEGAL 0.00 46.00 1,000.00 954.00 0.05

)1-5-5810-614   AUDIT 11,887.00 53,325.00 50,000.00 (3,325.00 1.07
)1-5-5810-616   ACCOUNTING (NON AUDIT) 6,753.00 36,797.00 0.00 (36,797.00 0.00
)1-5-5820-611   GENERAL ENGINEERING 16,941.73 72,713.26 45,000.00 (27,713.26 1.62

1-5-5820-612   DEVELOPMENT - REIMB. ENGINEERING 7,919.48 107,181.66 200,000.00 92,818.34 0.54
1-5-5820-615   ENGINEERING - PERMITTING (REC WATER) 2,490.00 25,967.96 50,000.00 24,032.04 0.52

Total PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 66,295.81 389,911.10 496,000.00 106,088.90 0.79
SAN TIMOTEO WATERSHED MANAGEME

)1-5-5820-613   STWMA BASIN MANAGEMENT EXPENSE 0.00 166,095.37 78,000.00 (88,095.37 2.13
))1-5-5820-614   STWMA - PROJECT COMMITTEE NO. 1 118,438.93 (98,035.64 284,800.00 382,835.64 (0.34

Total SAN TIMOTEO WATERSHED MANAGEMENT 118,438.93 68,059.73 362,800.00 294,740.27 0.19

Total Expense 710,473.95 5,472,456.19 8,275,115.00 2,802,658.81 0.66

Total General Funds (164,460.01 (815,989.05 (2,516,585.00 (1,700,595.95 0.32) ) ) )
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Beginning Balance Additions Expenses Transfers Ending Balance
Aug-08 Sep-08

GENERAL 4,117,783.85            -                           19,467.24               (95,311.97)               4,003,004.63          
DEPRECIATION (3,418,177.69)           -                           6,464.85                 50,000.00                (3,374,642.54)         
OPERATING RESERVE 1,510,782.48            -                           -                          30,207.98                1,540,990.46          
EMERGENCY RESERVE 536,523.28               -                           -                          15,103.99                551,627.27             
FRONT FOOTAGE 1,535,041.97            -                           -                          1,535,041.97          

FACILITIES FEES POTABLE
WELLS & WELL UPGRD 5,668,778.37            -                           39,533.22               5,629,245.15          
TRANSMISSIONS MAINS (3,369,009.95)           -                           2,764.38                 (3,371,774.33)         
STORAGE (4,457,274.26)           -                           19,720.85               (4,476,995.11)         
BOOSTER STATIONS 1,404,099.99            -                           -                          1,404,099.99          
TREATMENT PLANTS 9,880,959.91            -                           -                          9,880,959.91          
MISC. ENGIN 524,715.21               -                           -                          524,715.21             
PRESSURE REDUCING STA. (268,438.44)              -                           -                          (268,438.44)            
MISC. PROJECTS (1,327,923.38)           -                           9,697.28                 (1,337,620.66)         
FINANCING COSTS 1,413,862.46            -                           -                          1,413,862.46          

FACILITY FEES RECYCLED (3,673,029.18)           -                           22,250.23               (3,695,279.41)         
REC STORAGE 60,993.59                 -                           33,140.00               27,853.59               

WATER RIGHTS (SWP) 6,168,836.23            -                           -                          6,168,836.23          
LOCAL WATER RESOURCE (8,082,260.62)           -                           8,783.75                 (8,091,044.37)         

-                          
DEVELOPER REIMBURSMENT (243,304.54)              -                           -                          (243,304.54)            
City of Banning - 10,895.67                 -                           -                          10,895.67               

*Total 7,993,854.95            -                           161,821.80             -                           7,832,033.15          

*Completion of Construction in Progress including carry over from prior year
*Actual Cash Balance does not reflect inventory purchased for capital improvement jobs in progress.
***The difference in the deposit balance and the facility balance represents construction in progress***

BEAUMONT CHERRY VALLEY WATER DISTRICT

September  2008 - FUND BALANCE*
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General Funds

GL5410

Revenue
OPERATING REVENUE
DISTRICT REVENUE

))))))))1-4-4010-401   DOMESTIC WATER SALES (946,599.10 (1,479,517.03 (464,465.80 (690,651.69 (597,750.86 (1,752,868.35 (4,178,984.48 (6,945,000.00
))))))1-4-4010-402   IRRIGATION WATER SALES (3,163.36 (5,418.07 (5,166.76 0.00 (6,391.06 (11,557.82 (20,139.25 0.00
)))))))1-4-4010-403   CONSTRUCTION WATER SALES (47,072.74 (54,806.92 (13,479.31 (20,966.46 (17.74 (34,463.51 (136,343.17 0.00

))))))))1-4-4010-404   INSTALLATION CHARGES (36,734.00 (117,242.27 (7,061.00 (69,491.19 (3,015.00 (79,567.19 (233,543.46 (1,115,000.00
)))1-4-4010-405   CONST. METER RENTAL DEPOSIT 5,304.62 0.00 0.00 (750.00 0.00 (750.00 4,554.62 (40,000.00

)))1-4-4010-406   FIRE SERVICE (150.24 (517.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (667.74 0.00
))))))1-4-4010-407   REIMB. CUST. DAMAGES/UPGRADES (4,658.62 33,568.69 (1,107.38 (158.26 (12,741.96 (14,007.60 14,902.47 (45,000.00
))))))))1-4-4010-408   BACKFLOW DEVICES (4,327.26 (5,936.66 (1,003.32 (2,457.20 (878.26 (4,338.78 (14,602.70 (500.00

)))))))1-4-4010-410   RETURNED CHECK FEES (1,060.00 (1,060.00 (160.00 (560.00 (520.00 (1,240.00 (3,360.00 0.00
))))))))1-4-4010-411   MISCELLANEOUS INCOME (3,389.41 (11,888.32 (36,959.11 (16,281.97 (7,744.27 (60,985.35 (76,263.08 (25,000.00
))))1-4-4010-412   RENTAL INCOME (300.00 (200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (500.00 (1,200.00
)))1-4-4010-413   DEVEL.  PLAN CHECK DEPOSIT (89,109.38 86,574.95 320.71 0.00 0.00 320.71 (2,213.72 (95,000.00
))))1-4-4010-440   INSPECTION DEPOSIT (7,325.00 (12,150.00 0.00 0.00 10,921.48 10,921.48 (8,553.52 (125,000.00

)))))))1-4-4010-441   TURN ONS (9,720.00 (11,320.00 (2,920.00 (4,520.00 (3,000.00 (10,440.00 (31,480.00 0.00
)))))))1-4-4010-442   THIRD NOTICE CHARGE (16,515.00 (18,810.00 (5,775.00 (8,805.00 (9,074.00 (23,654.00 (58,979.00 0.00
)))))))1-4-4010-443   PENALTIES (24,275.00 (16,395.00 (10,755.00 (6,855.00 (8,240.00 (25,850.00 (66,520.00 0.00

))))))))1-4-4010-444   SGPWA IMPORTATION CHARGE (160,241.93 (307,614.57 (99,026.12 (155,076.40 (134,908.46 (389,010.98 (856,867.48 (1,250,000.00
))))))))1-4-4010-445   SCE POWER CHARGE (103,008.82 (233,300.17 (70,172.56 (110,829.35 (101,573.83 (282,575.74 (618,884.73 (1,150,000.00

))))))))Total DISTRICT REVENUE (1,452,345.24 (2,156,032.87 (717,730.65 (1,087,402.52 (874,933.96 (2,680,067.13 (6,288,445.24 (10,791,700.00

))))))))Total Revenue (1,452,345.24 (2,156,032.87 (717,730.65 (1,087,402.52 (874,933.96 (2,680,067.13 (6,288,445.24 (10,791,700.00

Expense
ADMINISTRATION & GENERAL
SOURCE OF SUPPLY & WATER TREAT

1-5-5200-237   HEALTH INSURANCE 10,224.41 11,081.18 3,044.48 3,525.32 1,529.48 8,099.28 29,404.87 35,000.00
1-5-5200-243   RETIREMENT/CALPERS 16,611.46 16,715.25 5,503.59 5,856.77 2,767.47 14,127.83 47,454.54 60,000.00
1-5-5200-501   LABOR 53,579.97 60,861.61 26,211.55 36,383.04 11,753.92 74,348.51 188,790.09 335,340.00
1-5-5200-502   BEREAVEMENT/SEMINAR/JURY DUTY 170.24 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 170.24 1,600.00
1-5-5200-503   SICK LEAVE 1,468.02 1,289.35 172.37 75.37 0.00 247.74 3,005.11 4,150.00
1-5-5200-504   VACATION 1,243.54 2,383.78 0.00 839.80 154.91 994.71 4,622.03 9,150.00
1-5-5200-505   HOLIDAYS 5,869.40 865.90 994.30 0.00 757.06 1,751.36 8,486.66 5,030.00
1-5-5200-507   LIFE INSURANCE 458.65 302.98 97.76 147.12 52.14 297.02 1,058.65 1,250.00
1-5-5200-508   UNIFORMS, EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 300.95 75.59 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 376.54 1,850.00

)1-5-5200-510   DIESEL FUEL FOR BACKUP GENERATORS 0.00 0.00 (9,208.08 9,208.08 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1-5-5200-511   TREATMENT & CHEMICALS 49,670.94 7,359.83 3,810.52 8,411.44 4,114.01 16,335.97 73,366.74 78,500.00
1-5-5200-512   LAB TESTING 3,705.78 13,839.00 2,394.00 1,937.00 4,663.00 8,994.00 26,538.78 56,500.00
1-5-5200-513   MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT (PUMPING) 30,305.55 70,026.07 475.74 16,033.33 11,744.48 28,253.55 128,585.17 125,000.00
1-5-5200-514   UTILITIES - GAS 10.85 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.85 100.00
1-5-5200-515   UTILITIES - ELECTRIC 157,788.69 280,184.39 139,136.28 268,611.39 185,531.26 593,278.93 1,031,252.01 1,451,250.00
1-5-5200-516   LEASE LINES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00
1-5-5200-517   TELEMETRY MAINTENANCE 987.61 677.74 420.24 0.00 0.00 420.24 2,085.59 6,000.00
1-5-5200-518   SEMINAR & TRAVEL EXPENSES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 600.00
1-5-5200-519   EDUCATION EXPENSES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00
1-5-5200-520   WORKER'S COMPENSATION INSURANCE 4,647.66 4,407.12 1,757.35 2,386.22 829.29 4,972.86 14,027.64 19,292.00
1-5-5200-523   OIL FOR WELLS 0.00 0.00 513.77 0.00 0.00 513.77 513.77 0.00
1-5-5200-620   STATE PROJECT WATER PURCHASED 136,517.00 216,697.00 82,501.00 0.00 44,923.00 127,424.00 480,638.00 1,149,984.00
1-5-5200-621   GROUNDWATER PURCHASE (SMWC) 0.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 150,000.00 200,000.00 270,000.00

Total SOURCE OF SUPPLY & WATER TREATME 473,560.72 736,766.79 307,824.87 403,414.88 318,820.02 1,030,059.77 2,240,387.28 3,611,602.00
TRANSMISSION & DISTRIBUTION

1-5-5300-237   HEALTH INSURANCE 28,772.51 32,414.00 10,039.62 12,046.30 4,343.85 26,429.77 87,616.28 125,000.00
1-5-5300-243   RETIREMENT/CALPERS 24,860.05 29,084.94 8,359.85 10,365.11 4,434.12 23,159.08 77,104.07 93,066.00
1-5-5300-501   LABOR 69,651.88 96,591.35 28,039.99 46,896.77 11,795.88 86,732.64 252,975.87 404,635.00
1-5-5300-502   BEREAVEMENT/SEMINAR/JURY DUTY 543.30 0.00 560.18 0.00 0.00 560.18 1,103.48 6,500.00
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1-5-5300-503   SICK LEAVE 6,279.78 4,023.34 1,259.11 1,602.06 1,073.92 3,935.09 14,238.21 12,500.00
1-5-5300-504   VACATION 4,791.29 4,488.50 784.76 1,729.39 1,125.36 3,639.51 12,919.30 18,461.00
1-5-5300-505   HOLIDAYS 12,300.01 2,497.30 2,050.16 0.00 2,091.82 4,141.98 18,939.29 18,390.00
1-5-5300-507   LIFE INSURANCE 772.44 897.84 313.17 251.19 78.82 643.18 2,313.46 1,600.00
1-5-5300-508   UNIFORMS, EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 455.71 1,009.59 0.00 190.28 2,684.02 2,874.30 4,339.60 3,000.00
1-5-5300-518   SEMINAR & TRAVEL EXPENSES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,500.00
1-5-5300-519   EDUCATION EXPENSES 90.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 90.00 2,000.00
1-5-5300-520   WORKER'S COMPENSATION INSURANCE 8,625.38 8,441.98 2,979.53 4,683.64 1,463.32 9,126.49 26,193.85 29,302.00
1-5-5300-530   MAINT PIPELINE/FIRE HYDRANT (INVENTOR 11,050.20 28,082.93 1,745.77 6,808.57 3,054.83 11,609.17 50,742.30 55,000.00
1-5-5300-531   LINE LOCATES 390.97 414.28 133.50 133.50 138.00 405.00 1,210.25 3,000.00
1-5-5300-532   BLACKTOP/CONCRETE REPAIRS-MAINS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00
1-5-5300-534   MAINT METERS & SERVICES (INVENTORY) 3,366.45 30,219.53 3,068.51 4,097.61 5,464.32 12,630.44 46,216.42 350,000.00
1-5-5300-535   BACKFLOW DEVICES 91.50 297.06 136.51 0.00 0.00 136.51 525.07 1,300.00
1-5-5300-536   MAINTENANCE RESERVOIRS/TANKS 71.13 9.89 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 81.02 1,000.00
1-5-5300-537   MAINTENANCE PRESSURE REGULATORS 165.63 950.00 20.78 0.00 0.00 20.78 1,136.41 2,500.00
1-5-5300-538   INSPECTIONS 61,989.67 21,905.89 3,338.17 6,641.90 1,713.56 11,693.63 95,589.19 50,000.00

Total TRANSMISSION & DISTRIBUTION 234,267.90 261,328.42 62,829.61 95,446.32 39,461.82 197,737.75 693,334.07 1,180,754.00
CUSTOMER SERVICE & METER READI

1-5-5400-237   HEALTH INSURANCE 6,332.49 7,683.91 2,496.10 2,199.00 1,421.89 6,116.99 20,133.39 23,750.00
1-5-5400-243   RETIREMENT/CALPERS 10,628.17 7,054.76 2,152.74 2,094.09 1,295.51 5,542.34 23,225.27 21,000.00
1-5-5400-501   LABOR 21,249.63 25,066.96 7,190.57 9,525.52 4,568.04 21,284.13 67,600.72 103,503.00
1-5-5400-502   BEREAVEMENT/SEMINAR/JURY DUTY 183.89 0.00 363.43 0.00 0.00 363.43 547.32 500.00
1-5-5400-503   SICK LEAVE 378.23 0.00 545.14 0.00 0.00 545.14 923.37 1,265.00
1-5-5400-504   VACATION 1,466.68 911.94 182.31 549.14 183.16 914.61 3,293.23 1,824.00
1-5-5400-505   HOLIDAYS 2,537.55 365.61 181.71 0.00 183.18 364.89 3,268.05 2,550.00
1-5-5400-507   LIFE INSURANCE 200.01 230.08 79.41 39.07 12.72 131.20 561.29 400.00
1-5-5400-508   UNIFORMS, EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 800.00
1-5-5400-518   SEMINAR & TRAVEL EXPENSES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 250.00
1-5-5400-519   EDUCATION EXPENSES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 550.00
1-5-5400-520   WORKER'S COMPENSATION 1,714.54 1,777.32 715.98 834.70 413.47 1,964.15 5,456.01 6,950.00

Total CUSTOMER SERVICE & METER READING 44,691.19 43,090.58 13,907.39 15,241.52 8,077.97 37,226.88 125,008.65 163,342.00
ADMINISTRATION & GENERAL

1-5-5500-237   HEALTH INSURANCE 35,087.85 48,429.60 13,262.73 15,239.30 5,958.31 34,460.34 117,977.79 96,950.00
1-5-5500-243   RETIREMENT/CALPERS 53,475.05 74,141.63 20,311.64 24,092.09 10,486.25 54,889.98 182,506.66 159,000.00
1-5-5500-501   LABOR 180,139.46 255,372.63 71,631.24 108,746.82 34,640.53 215,018.59 650,530.68 747,617.00
1-5-5500-502   BEREAVEMENT/SEMINAR/JURY DUTY 0.00 283.68 0.00 1,213.09 0.00 1,213.09 1,496.77 4,500.00
1-5-5500-503   SICK LEAVE 4,044.82 6,186.56 1,041.39 2,765.02 312.53 4,118.94 14,350.32 17,822.00
1-5-5500-504   VACATION 1,998.83 11,341.66 2,837.51 4,237.68 189.12 7,264.31 20,604.80 31,147.00
1-5-5500-505   HOLIDAYS 17,825.33 4,238.13 3,934.45 412.35 3,907.27 8,254.07 30,317.53 25,025.00
1-5-5500-507   LIFE INSURANCE 1,045.87 1,278.65 368.94 417.03 135.98 921.95 3,246.47 3,000.00
1-5-5500-508   UNIFORMS, EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 130.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 130.00 375.00
1-5-5500-518   SEMINAR & TRAVEL EXPENSES 1,073.68 5,729.87 1,093.56 1,742.97 107.39 2,943.92 9,747.47 18,500.00
1-5-5500-519   EDUCATION EXPENSES 240.25 1,874.13 0.00 0.00 1,127.93 1,127.93 3,242.31 4,000.00
1-5-5500-520   WORKER'S COMPENSATION INSURANCE 4,995.75 6,130.94 2,051.83 3,127.42 1,037.93 6,217.18 17,343.87 24,750.00
1-5-5500-522   UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE 623.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 623.00 0.00
1-5-5500-549   BANK CHGS/MONEY MARKET/TRANS. FEES 2,863.71 4,235.47 1,187.87 2,049.75 1,925.32 5,162.94 12,262.12 0.00
1-5-5500-553   TEMPORARY LABOR 0.00 1,308.02 3,839.33 2,862.72 5,635.98 12,338.03 13,646.05 2,500.00
1-5-5500-555   OFFICE SUPPLIES 13,225.68 14,601.43 5,587.96 2,890.06 4,047.25 12,525.27 40,352.38 70,000.00
1-5-5500-556   OFFICE EQUIPMENT/SERVICE AGREEMENT 26,547.29 37,060.27 18,959.92 8,188.89 10,838.75 37,987.56 101,595.12 135,000.00
1-5-5500-557   OFFICE MAINTENANCE 3,232.15 4,439.68 3,264.17 2,069.54 2,470.58 7,804.29 15,476.12 30,000.00
1-5-5500-558   MEMBERSHIP DUES 55.00 1,300.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,355.00 35,000.00
1-5-5500-559   ARMORED CAR 1,163.09 1,177.64 398.31 401.03 401.03 1,200.37 3,541.10 5,000.00
1-5-5500-560   OFFICE EQUIP.MAINT. & REPAIRS 135.00 608.00 3,676.34 130.00 237.19 4,043.53 4,786.53 3,200.00
1-5-5500-561   POSTAGE 63.28 16,077.92 10,000.00 0.00 2,180.00 12,180.00 28,321.20 55,916.00
1-5-5500-562   SUBSCRIPTIONS 1,101.00 835.03 45.50 455.00 161.87 662.37 2,598.40 2,850.00
1-5-5500-563   MISCELLANEOUS OPERATING SUPPLIES 3,515.59 2,974.46 1,014.87 862.80 1,344.10 3,221.77 9,711.82 26,500.00
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1-5-5500-564   MISCELLANEOUS TOOLS/EQUIPMENT 1,504.20 4,363.73 310.03 2,294.98 2,568.78 5,173.79 11,041.72 17,000.00
1-5-5500-567   EMPLOYEE MEDICAL/FIRST AID 0.00 462.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 462.00 600.00
1-5-5500-568   RANDOM DRUG TESTING 0.00 150.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 150.00 100.00
1-5-5500-570   PROPERTY/AUTO/GEN LIABILITY INSURANC 17,306.00 0.00 0.00 53,446.00 0.00 53,446.00 70,752.00 90,000.00
1-5-5500-572   STATE MANDATES AND TARRIFFS 2,077.19 7,075.89 11,433.38 5,117.97 1,769.84 18,321.19 27,474.27 20,360.00
1-5-5500-573   MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES 4,073.01 1,624.07 566.16 188.83 172.40 927.39 6,624.47 6,000.00
1-5-5500-574   PUBLIC EDUCATION 0.00 40,720.11 11,796.53 10,027.15 2,450.32 24,274.00 64,994.11 150,000.00
1-5-5500-630   ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 14,427.57 14,427.57 14,427.57 0.00
1-5-5510-550   BOARD OF DIRECTOR FEES 9,600.00 7,600.00 400.00 3,600.00 4,000.00 8,000.00 25,200.00 75,800.00
1-5-5510-551   SEMINAR & TRAVEL EXPENSES 1,229.32 620.00 1,016.63 0.00 0.00 1,016.63 2,865.95 2,500.00
1-5-5510-552   ELECTION EXPENSES 0.00 0.00 932.21 0.00 0.00 932.21 932.21 22,575.00

Total ADMINISTRATION & GENERAL 388,371.40 562,241.20 190,962.50 256,578.49 112,534.22 560,075.21 1,510,687.81 1,883,587.00
MAINTENANCE & GENERAL PLANT

1-5-5610-501   LABOR - 560 MAGNOLIA AVE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 500.00
1-5-5610-514   GAS - 560 MAGNOLIA AVE 9.86 29.59 9.53 9.53 10.52 29.58 69.03 2,500.00
1-5-5610-515   ELECTRIC - 560 MAGNOLIA AVE 4,001.75 6,756.36 2,862.84 3,454.11 3,683.95 10,000.90 20,759.01 16,700.00
1-5-5610-580   TELEPHONE - 560 MAGNOLIA AVE 12,062.84 19,571.02 5,301.59 4,600.23 4,161.57 14,063.39 45,697.25 71,000.00
1-5-5610-581   SANITATION - 560 MAGNOLIA AVE 1,873.70 1,793.83 674.43 626.89 674.43 1,975.75 5,643.28 9,000.00
1-5-5610-582   MAINTENANCE - 560 MAGNOLIA AVE 0.00 497.22 1,316.71 4,415.92 2,009.93 7,742.56 8,239.78 1,000.00
1-5-5615-501   LABOR - 12303 OAK GLEN ROAD 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00
1-5-5615-515   ELECTRIC - 12303 OAK GLEN ROAD 790.34 490.65 47.96 0.00 87.03 134.99 1,415.98 3,500.00
1-5-5615-582   MAINTENANCE/REPAIR - 12303 OAK GLEN R 538.55 843.75 48.40 44.08 5,287.97 5,380.45 6,762.75 4,000.00
1-5-5615-583   PROPANE - 12303 OAK GLEN ROAD 0.00 652.92 0.00 0.00 634.57 634.57 1,287.49 4,500.00
1-5-5620-501   LABOR - 13695 OAK GLEN ROAD 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00
1-5-5620-515   ELECTRIC - 13695 OAK GLEN ROAD 277.07 255.26 148.44 0.00 277.73 426.17 958.50 1,650.00
1-5-5620-582   MAINTENANCE/REPAIR - 13695 OAK GLEN R 346.40 90.32 90.00 0.00 106.16 196.16 632.88 1,350.00
1-5-5620-583   PROPANE - 13695 OAK GLEN ROAD 0.00 850.22 0.00 0.00 930.91 930.91 1,781.13 2,600.00
1-5-5625-501   LABOR - 13697 OAK GLEN ROAD 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00
1-5-5625-515   ELECTRIC - 13697 OAK GLEN ROAD 643.60 487.69 308.86 0.00 500.11 808.97 1,940.26 2,800.00
1-5-5625-582   MAINTENANCE/REPAIR - 13697 OAK GLEN R 163.90 89.34 86.00 0.00 90.00 176.00 429.24 1,500.00
1-5-5625-583   PROPANE - 13697 OAK GLEN ROAD 0.00 843.10 0.00 0.00 951.91 951.91 1,795.01 2,000.00
1-5-5630-501   LABOR - 9781 AVENIDA MIRAVILLA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00
1-5-5630-515   ELECTRIC - 9781 AVENIDA MIRAVILLA 211.55 304.54 135.02 228.75 374.69 738.46 1,254.55 2,300.00
1-5-5630-582   MAINTENANCE/REPAIR - 9781 AVENIDA MIR 89.00 579.05 89.00 16.67 0.00 105.67 773.72 1,500.00
1-5-5630-583   PROPANE - 9781 AVENIDA MIRAVILLA 717.75 726.82 0.00 845.56 26.40 871.96 2,316.53 1,700.00
1-5-5700-589   AUTO/FUEL 20,049.96 37,163.73 3,099.67 24,222.15 7,747.06 35,068.88 92,282.57 100,000.00
1-5-5700-590   SAFETY EQUIPMENT 636.78 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 636.78 5,000.00
1-5-5700-591   COMMUNICATION MAINTENANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 110.00 0.00 110.00 110.00 1,000.00
1-5-5700-592   REPAIR & MAINT OF GEN EQUIPMENT 1,180.43 1,036.74 216.39 290.95 41.45 548.79 2,765.96 200.00
1-5-5700-593   REPAIR VEHICLES AND TOOLS 5,273.94 4,933.06 277.27 3,770.85 3,615.90 7,664.02 17,871.02 50,000.00
1-5-5700-594   LARGE EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE 5,904.90 8,990.12 2,830.11 7,216.70 156.22 10,203.03 25,098.05 30,000.00
1-5-5700-595   EQUIP. PREVENTATIVE MAINTENANCE 1,010.93 42.99 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,053.92 0.00
1-5-5700-596   AUTO/EQUIPMENT OPERATION 4,756.35 4,409.87 1,358.48 302.72 2,623.92 4,285.12 13,451.34 20,000.00
1-5-5700-597   MAINT GENERAL PLANT (BUILDINGS) 8,578.86 6,799.62 326.78 2,482.38 0.00 2,809.16 18,187.64 10,000.00
1-5-5700-598   LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE 10,340.00 15,395.11 3,600.00 5,200.00 5,701.36 14,501.36 40,236.47 35,000.00
1-5-5700-601   RECHARGE FAC, CANYON & POND MAINTEN 2,867.91 13,160.09 560.00 2,991.20 677.85 4,229.05 20,257.05 11,000.00

Total MAINTENANCE & GENERAL PLANT 82,326.37 126,793.01 23,387.48 60,828.69 40,371.64 124,587.81 333,707.19 396,300.00
ENGINEERING - IN HOUSE

1-5-5800-237   HEALTH INSURANCE 911.12 1,453.63 406.80 415.73 178.36 1,000.89 3,365.64 4,230.00
1-5-5800-243   RETIREMENT/CALPERS 4,909.66 4,837.75 858.30 900.72 466.65 2,225.67 11,973.08 22,000.00
1-5-5800-501   LABOR 22,547.37 27,437.42 11,723.23 17,686.56 5,174.75 34,584.54 84,569.33 139,400.00
1-5-5800-502   BEREAVEMENT/SEMINAR/JURY DUTY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 500.00
1-5-5800-503   SICK LEAVE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,500.00
1-5-5800-504   VACATION 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,750.00
1-5-5800-505   HOLIDAY 3,921.22 184.90 185.76 0.00 207.36 393.12 4,499.24 3,000.00
1-5-5800-507   LIFE INSURANCE 70.50 74.93 25.66 36.31 12.68 74.65 220.08 350.00
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1-5-5800-508   UNIFORMS, EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 500.00
1-5-5800-518   SEMINAR & TRAVEL EXPENSES 0.00 0.00 284.38 142.19 0.00 426.57 426.57 500.00
1-5-5800-519   EDUCATION EXPENSE 948.44 573.26 521.80 963.94 267.99 1,753.73 3,275.43 2,000.00
1-5-5800-520   WORKER'S COMPENSATION 996.17 1,091.23 333.49 444.35 165.75 943.59 3,030.99 5,000.00

Total ENGINEERING - IN HOUSE 34,304.48 35,653.12 14,339.42 20,589.80 6,473.54 41,402.76 111,360.36 180,730.00
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

1-5-5810-611   GENERAL LEGAL 17,306.00 21,719.90 7,677.74 26,871.98 20,304.60 54,854.32 93,880.22 150,000.00
1-5-5810-612   DEVELOPMENT - REIMB. LEGAL 0.00 0.00 0.00 46.00 0.00 46.00 46.00 1,000.00
1-5-5810-614   AUDIT 0.00 36,265.00 5,173.00 0.00 11,887.00 17,060.00 53,325.00 50,000.00
1-5-5810-616   ACCOUNTING (NON AUDIT) 29,314.00 730.00 0.00 0.00 6,753.00 6,753.00 36,797.00 0.00
1-5-5820-611   GENERAL ENGINEERING 13,245.00 11,288.25 17,749.04 13,489.24 16,941.73 48,180.01 72,713.26 45,000.00
1-5-5820-612   DEVELOPMENT - REIMB. ENGINEERING 40,078.74 31,825.88 446.67 26,910.89 7,919.48 35,277.04 107,181.66 200,000.00
1-5-5820-615   ENGINEERING - PERMITTING (REC WATER) 0.00 15,353.95 2,570.00 5,554.01 2,490.00 10,614.01 25,967.96 50,000.00

Total PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 99,943.74 117,182.98 33,616.45 72,872.12 66,295.81 172,784.38 389,911.10 496,000.00
SAN TIMOTEO WATERSHED MANGEMEN

1-5-5820-613   STWMA BASIN MANAGEMENT EXPENSE 41,767.53 64,821.75 59,506.09 0.00 0.00 59,506.09 166,095.37 78,000.00
)))))1-5-5820-614   STWMA - PROJECT COMMITTEE NO. 1 (45.06 (53,049.58 (180,512.79 17,132.86 118,438.93 (44,941.00 (98,035.64 284,800.00

)Total SAN TIMOTEO WATERSHED MANGEMENT 41,722.47 11,772.17 (121,006.70 17,132.86 118,438.93 14,565.09 68,059.73 362,800.00

Total Expense 1,399,188.27 1,894,828.27 525,861.02 942,104.68 710,473.95 2,178,439.65 5,472,456.19 8,275,115.00

Total General Funds (53,156.97 (261,204.60 (191,869.63 (145,297.84 (164,460.01 (501,627.48 (815,989.05 (2,516,585.00) ) ) ) ) ) ) )
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Revenue
OPERATING REVENUE
DISTRICT REVENUE

))))1-4-4010-401   DOMESTIC WATER SALES (677,113.87 (4,856,098.35 (6,945,000.00 (2,088,901.65 0.70
))1-4-4010-402   IRRIGATION WATER SALES (150.00 (20,289.25 0.00 20,289.25 0.00
))1-4-4010-403   CONSTRUCTION WATER SALES (33,366.50 (169,709.67 0.00 169,709.67 0.00

))))1-4-4010-404   INSTALLATION CHARGES (102,883.58 (336,427.04 (1,115,000.00 (778,572.96 0.30
)))1-4-4010-405   CONST. METER RENTAL DEPOSIT 0.00 4,554.62 (40,000.00 (44,554.62 (0.11

)1-4-4010-406   FIRE SERVICE 0.00 (667.74 0.00 667.74 0.00
))))1-4-4010-407   REIMB. CUST. DAMAGES/UPGRADES (28,066.65 (13,164.18 (45,000.00 (31,835.82 0.29

)))1-4-4010-408   BACKFLOW DEVICES (2,568.16 (17,170.86 (500.00 16,670.86 34.34
))1-4-4010-410   RETURNED CHECK FEES (680.00 (4,040.00 0.00 4,040.00 0.00

)))1-4-4010-411   MISCELLANEOUS INCOME (46,602.63 (122,865.71 (25,000.00 97,865.71 4.91
))))1-4-4010-412   RENTAL INCOME (100.00 (600.00 (1,200.00 (600.00 0.50
)))1-4-4010-413   DEVEL.  PLAN CHECK DEPOSIT 0.00 (2,213.72 (95,000.00 (92,786.28 0.02
)))1-4-4010-440   INSPECTION DEPOSIT 0.00 (8,553.52 (125,000.00 (116,446.48 0.07

))1-4-4010-441   TURN ONS (4,160.00 (35,640.00 0.00 35,640.00 0.00
))1-4-4010-442   THIRD NOTICE CHARGE (5,730.00 (64,709.00 0.00 64,709.00 0.00
))1-4-4010-443   PENALTIES (5,710.00 (72,230.00 0.00 72,230.00 0.00

))))1-4-4010-444   SGPWA IMPORTATION CHARGE (151,008.25 (1,007,875.73 (1,250,000.00 (242,124.27 0.81
))))1-4-4010-445   SCE POWER CHARGE (122,700.43 (741,585.16 (1,150,000.00 (408,414.84 0.64

))))Total DISTRICT REVENUE (1,180,840.07 (7,469,285.31 (10,791,700.00 (3,322,414.69 0.69

))))Total Revenue (1,180,840.07 (7,469,285.31 (10,791,700.00 (3,322,414.69 0.69

Expense
ADMINISTRATION & GENERAL EXPENSE
SOURCE OF SUPPLY & WATER TREAT

1-5-5200-237   HEALTH INSURANCE 3,043.41 32,448.28 35,000.00 2,551.72 0.93
1-5-5200-243   RETIREMENT/CALPERS 7,309.98 54,764.52 60,000.00 5,235.48 0.91
1-5-5200-501   LABOR 37,484.73 226,274.82 335,340.00 109,065.18 0.67
1-5-5200-502   BEREAVEMENT/SEMINAR/JURY DUTY 0.00 170.24 1,600.00 1,429.76 0.11
1-5-5200-503   SICK LEAVE 249.08 3,254.19 4,150.00 895.81 0.78
1-5-5200-504   VACATION 628.32 5,250.35 9,150.00 3,899.65 0.57

)1-5-5200-505   HOLIDAYS 388.43 8,875.09 5,030.00 (3,845.09 1.76
1-5-5200-507   LIFE INSURANCE 103.25 1,161.90 1,250.00 88.10 0.93
1-5-5200-508   UNIFORMS, EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 0.00 376.54 1,850.00 1,473.46 0.20

)1-5-5200-511   TREATMENT & CHEMICALS 9,512.66 82,879.40 78,500.00 (4,379.40 1.06
1-5-5200-512   LAB TESTING 3,487.00 30,025.78 56,500.00 26,474.22 0.53

)1-5-5200-513   MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT (PUMPING) 9,608.07 138,193.24 125,000.00 (13,193.24 1.11
1-5-5200-514   UTILITIES - GAS 0.00 10.85 100.00 89.15 0.11
1-5-5200-515   UTILITIES - ELECTRIC 97,796.67 1,129,048.68 1,451,250.00 322,201.32 0.78

 
 

 
                       Page 111 of 122 of the  December 16, 2008 Agenda



BEAUMONT-CHERRY VALLEY WATER DISTRICT Page : 2
Date : Dec 12, 2008 Time : 3:50 pmMONTH END FINANCIAL STATEMENT

For Period Ending 31-Oct-2008

CURRENT MONTH YEAR-TO-DATE PROJECTED
BUDGET

BUDGET
REMAINING

PERCENT TO
BUDGET

General Funds

GL5410

1-5-5200-516   LEASE LINES 0.00 0.00 6.00 6.00 0.00
1-5-5200-517   TELEMETRY MAINTENANCE 0.00 2,085.59 6,000.00 3,914.41 0.35
1-5-5200-518   SEMINAR & TRAVEL EXPENSES 0.00 0.00 600.00 600.00 0.00
1-5-5200-519   EDUCATION EXPENSES 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00
1-5-5200-520   WORKER'S COMPENSATION INSURANCE 1,538.27 15,565.91 19,292.00 3,726.09 0.81

)1-5-5200-523   OIL FOR WELLS 0.00 513.77 0.00 (513.77 0.00
1-5-5200-620   STATE PROJECT WATER PURCHASED 0.00 480,638.00 1,149,984.00 669,346.00 0.42
1-5-5200-621   GROUNDWATER PURCHASE (SMWC) 0.00 200,000.00 270,000.00 70,000.00 0.74

Total SOURCE OF SUPPLY & WATER TREATME 171,149.87 2,411,537.15 3,611,602.00 1,200,064.85 0.67
TRANSMISSION & DISTRIBUTION

1-5-5300-237   HEALTH INSURANCE 9,452.73 97,069.01 125,000.00 27,930.99 0.78
1-5-5300-243   RETIREMENT/CALPERS 14,027.87 91,131.94 93,066.00 1,934.06 0.98
1-5-5300-501   LABOR 47,774.84 300,750.71 404,635.00 103,884.29 0.74
1-5-5300-502   BEREAVEMENT/SEMINAR/JURY DUTY 839.17 1,942.65 6,500.00 4,557.35 0.30

)1-5-5300-503   SICK LEAVE 1,972.09 16,210.30 12,500.00 (3,710.30 1.30
1-5-5300-504   VACATION 2,181.72 15,101.02 18,461.00 3,359.98 0.82

)1-5-5300-505   HOLIDAYS 165.96 19,105.25 18,390.00 (715.25 1.04
)1-5-5300-507   LIFE INSURANCE 247.65 2,561.11 1,600.00 (961.11 1.60
)1-5-5300-508   UNIFORMS, EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 0.00 4,339.60 3,000.00 (1,339.60 1.45

1-5-5300-518   SEMINAR & TRAVEL EXPENSES 0.00 0.00 2,500.00 2,500.00 0.00
1-5-5300-519   EDUCATION EXPENSES 80.00 170.00 2,000.00 1,830.00 0.09

)1-5-5300-520   WORKER'S COMPENSATION INSURANCE 3,188.28 29,382.13 29,302.00 (80.13 1.00
)1-5-5300-530   MAINT PIPELINE/FIRE HYDRANT (INVENTOR 16,225.47 66,967.77 55,000.00 (11,967.77 1.22

1-5-5300-531   LINE LOCATES 190.73 1,400.98 3,000.00 1,599.02 0.47
1-5-5300-532   BLACKTOP/CONCRETE REPAIRS-MAINS 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00
1-5-5300-534   MAINT METERS & SERVICES (INVENTORY) 22,951.26 69,167.68 350,000.00 280,832.32 0.20
1-5-5300-535   BACKFLOW DEVICES 0.00 525.07 1,300.00 774.93 0.40
1-5-5300-536   MAINTENANCE RESERVOIRS/TANKS 0.00 81.02 1,000.00 918.98 0.08
1-5-5300-537   MAINTENANCE PRESSURE REGULATORS 19.73 1,156.14 2,500.00 1,343.86 0.46

)1-5-5300-538   INSPECTIONS 5,706.02 101,295.21 50,000.00 (51,295.21 2.03

Total TRANSMISSION & DISTRIBUTION 125,023.52 818,357.59 1,180,754.00 362,396.41 0.69
CUSTOMER SERVICE & METER READI

1-5-5400-237   HEALTH INSURANCE 1,979.51 22,112.90 23,750.00 1,637.10 0.93
)1-5-5400-243   RETIREMENT/CALPERS 2,617.57 25,842.84 21,000.00 (4,842.84 1.23

1-5-5400-501   LABOR 9,911.38 77,512.10 103,503.00 25,990.90 0.75
)1-5-5400-502   BEREAVEMENT/SEMINAR/JURY DUTY 0.00 547.32 500.00 (47.32 1.09

1-5-5400-503   SICK LEAVE 0.00 923.37 1,265.00 341.63 0.73
)1-5-5400-504   VACATION 0.00 3,293.23 1,824.00 (1,469.23 1.81
)1-5-5400-505   HOLIDAYS 0.00 3,268.05 2,550.00 (718.05 1.28
)1-5-5400-507   LIFE INSURANCE 46.25 607.54 400.00 (207.54 1.52
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BUDGET
REMAINING

PERCENT TO
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General Funds
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1-5-5400-508   UNIFORMS, EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 0.00 0.00 800.00 800.00 0.00
1-5-5400-518   SEMINAR & TRAVEL EXPENSES 0.00 0.00 250.00 250.00 0.00
1-5-5400-519   EDUCATION EXPENSES 0.00 0.00 550.00 550.00 0.00
1-5-5400-520   WORKER'S COMPENSATION 593.02 6,049.03 6,950.00 900.97 0.87

Total CUSTOMER SERVICE & METER READING 15,147.73 140,156.38 163,342.00 23,185.62 0.86
ADMINISTRATION

)1-5-5500-237   HEALTH INSURANCE 12,527.46 130,505.25 96,950.00 (33,555.25 1.35
)1-5-5500-243   RETIREMENT/CALPERS 32,860.02 215,366.68 159,000.00 (56,366.68 1.35
)1-5-5500-501   LABOR 115,832.53 766,363.21 747,617.00 (18,746.21 1.03

1-5-5500-502   BEREAVEMENT/SEMINAR/JURY DUTY 445.71 1,942.48 4,500.00 2,557.52 0.43
1-5-5500-503   SICK LEAVE 2,738.48 17,088.80 17,822.00 733.20 0.96
1-5-5500-504   VACATION 1,890.25 22,495.05 31,147.00 8,651.95 0.72

)1-5-5500-505   HOLIDAYS 378.23 30,695.76 25,025.00 (5,670.76 1.23
)1-5-5500-507   LIFE INSURANCE 486.10 3,732.57 3,000.00 (732.57 1.24

1-5-5500-508   UNIFORMS, EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 0.00 130.00 375.00 245.00 0.35
1-5-5500-518   SEMINAR & TRAVEL EXPENSES 1,723.44 11,470.91 18,500.00 7,029.09 0.62
1-5-5500-519   EDUCATION EXPENSES 0.00 3,242.31 4,000.00 757.69 0.81
1-5-5500-520   WORKER'S COMPENSATION INSURANCE 2,098.28 19,442.15 24,750.00 5,307.85 0.79

)1-5-5500-522   UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE 0.00 623.00 0.00 (623.00 0.00
)1-5-5500-549   BANK CHGS/MONEY MARKET/TRANS. FEES 1,817.53 14,079.65 0.00 (14,079.65 0.00
)1-5-5500-553   TEMPORARY LABOR 2,086.25 15,732.30 2,500.00 (13,232.30 6.29

1-5-5500-555   OFFICE SUPPLIES 6,298.74 46,651.12 70,000.00 23,348.88 0.67
1-5-5500-556   OFFICE EQUIPMENT/SERVICE AGREEMENT 14,767.08 116,362.20 135,000.00 18,637.80 0.86
1-5-5500-557   OFFICE MAINTENANCE 2,085.34 17,561.46 30,000.00 12,438.54 0.59
1-5-5500-558   MEMBERSHIP DUES 14,585.00 15,940.00 35,000.00 19,060.00 0.46
1-5-5500-559   ARMORED CAR 391.94 3,933.04 5,000.00 1,066.96 0.79

)1-5-5500-560   OFFICE EQUIP.MAINT. & REPAIRS 0.00 4,786.53 3,200.00 (1,586.53 1.50
1-5-5500-561   POSTAGE 2,554.17 30,875.37 55,916.00 25,040.63 0.55
1-5-5500-562   SUBSCRIPTIONS 49.25 2,647.65 2,850.00 202.35 0.93
1-5-5500-563   MISCELLANEOUS OPERATING SUPPLIES 1,743.32 11,455.14 26,500.00 15,044.86 0.43
1-5-5500-564   MISCELLANEOUS TOOLS/EQUIPMENT 637.62 11,679.34 17,000.00 5,320.66 0.69
1-5-5500-567   EMPLOYEE MEDICAL/FIRST AID 0.00 462.00 600.00 138.00 0.77

)1-5-5500-568   RANDOM DRUG TESTING 0.00 150.00 100.00 (50.00 1.50
1-5-5500-570   PROPERTY/AUTO/GEN LIABILITY INSURANC 0.00 70,752.00 90,000.00 19,248.00 0.79

)1-5-5500-572   STATE MANDATES AND TARRIFFS 13,239.87 40,714.14 20,360.00 (20,354.14 2.00
)1-5-5500-573   MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES 0.00 6,624.47 6,000.00 (624.47 1.10

1-5-5500-574   PUBLIC EDUCATION 7,614.11 72,608.22 150,000.00 77,391.78 0.48
)1-5-5500-630   ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE 0.00 14,427.57 0.00 (14,427.57 0.00

1-5-5510-550   BOARD OF DIRECTOR FEES 2,200.00 27,400.00 75,800.00 48,400.00 0.36
)1-5-5510-551   SEMINAR & TRAVEL EXPENSES 0.00 2,865.95 2,500.00 (365.95 1.15

1-5-5510-552   ELECTION EXPENSES 0.00 932.21 22,575.00 21,642.79 0.04
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Total ADMINISTRATION 241,050.72 1,751,738.53 1,883,587.00 131,848.47 0.93
MAINTENANCE & GENERAL PLANT

1-5-5610-501   LABOR - 560 MAGNOLIA AVE 0.00 0.00 500.00 500.00 0.00
1-5-5610-514   GAS - 560 MAGNOLIA AVE 9.86 78.89 2,500.00 2,421.11 0.03

)1-5-5610-515   ELECTRIC - 560 MAGNOLIA AVE 2,852.63 23,611.64 16,700.00 (6,911.64 1.41
1-5-5610-580   TELEPHONE - 560 MAGNOLIA AVE 3,785.40 49,482.65 71,000.00 21,517.35 0.70
1-5-5610-581   SANITATION - 560 MAGNOLIA AVE 679.18 6,322.46 9,000.00 2,677.54 0.70

)1-5-5610-582   MAINTENANCE - 560 MAGNOLIA AVE 311.64 8,551.42 1,000.00 (7,551.42 8.55
1-5-5615-501   LABOR - 12303 OAK GLEN ROAD 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00
1-5-5615-515   ELECTRIC - 12303 OAK GLEN ROAD 200.78 1,616.76 3,500.00 1,883.24 0.46

)1-5-5615-582   MAINTENANCE/REPAIR - 12303 OAK GLEN R 3,313.92 10,076.67 4,000.00 (6,076.67 2.52
1-5-5615-583   PROPANE - 12303 OAK GLEN ROAD 0.00 1,287.49 4,500.00 3,212.51 0.29
1-5-5620-501   LABOR - 13695 OAK GLEN ROAD 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00
1-5-5620-515   ELECTRIC - 13695 OAK GLEN ROAD 87.69 1,046.19 1,650.00 603.81 0.63
1-5-5620-582   MAINTENANCE/REPAIR - 13695 OAK GLEN R 159.00 791.88 1,350.00 558.12 0.59
1-5-5620-583   PROPANE - 13695 OAK GLEN ROAD 0.00 1,781.13 2,600.00 818.87 0.69
1-5-5625-501   LABOR - 13697 OAK GLEN ROAD 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00
1-5-5625-515   ELECTRIC - 13697 OAK GLEN ROAD 246.10 2,186.36 2,800.00 613.64 0.78
1-5-5625-582   MAINTENANCE/REPAIR - 13697 OAK GLEN R 374.00 803.24 1,500.00 696.76 0.54
1-5-5625-583   PROPANE - 13697 OAK GLEN ROAD 0.00 1,795.01 2,000.00 204.99 0.90
1-5-5630-501   LABOR - 9781 AVENIDA MIRAVILLA 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00
1-5-5630-515   ELECTRIC - 9781 AVENIDA MIRAVILLA 0.00 1,254.55 2,300.00 1,045.45 0.55
1-5-5630-582   MAINTENANCE/REPAIR - 9781 AVENIDA MIR 89.00 862.72 1,500.00 637.28 0.58

)1-5-5630-583   PROPANE - 9781 AVENIDA MIRAVILLA 0.00 2,316.53 1,700.00 (616.53 1.36
1-5-5700-589   AUTO/FUEL 5,401.44 97,684.01 100,000.00 2,315.99 0.98
1-5-5700-590   SAFETY EQUIPMENT 0.00 636.78 5,000.00 4,363.22 0.13
1-5-5700-591   COMMUNICATION MAINTENANCE 0.00 110.00 1,000.00 890.00 0.11

)1-5-5700-592   REPAIR & MAINT OF GEN EQUIPMENT 2.84 2,768.80 200.00 (2,568.80 13.84
1-5-5700-593   REPAIR VEHICLES AND TOOLS 1,725.28 19,596.30 50,000.00 30,403.70 0.39
1-5-5700-594   LARGE EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE 1,873.28 26,971.33 30,000.00 3,028.67 0.90

)1-5-5700-595   EQUIP. PREVENTATIVE MAINTENANCE 0.00 1,053.92 0.00 (1,053.92 0.00
1-5-5700-596   AUTO/EQUIPMENT OPERATION 1,254.42 14,705.76 20,000.00 5,294.24 0.74

)1-5-5700-597   MAINT GENERAL PLANT (BUILDINGS) 4,277.19 22,464.83 10,000.00 (12,464.83 2.25
)1-5-5700-598   LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE 3,950.00 44,186.47 35,000.00 (9,186.47 1.26
)1-5-5700-601   RECHARGE FAC, CANYON & POND MAINTEN 817.57 21,074.62 11,000.00 (10,074.62 1.92

Total MAINTENANCE & GENERAL PLANT 31,411.22 365,118.41 396,300.00 31,181.59 0.92
ENGINEERING - IN HOUSE

1-5-5800-237   HEALTH INSURANCE 383.78 3,749.42 4,230.00 480.58 0.89
1-5-5800-243   RETIREMENT/CALPERS 1,346.41 13,319.49 22,000.00 8,680.51 0.61
1-5-5800-501   LABOR 8,760.70 93,330.03 139,400.00 46,069.97 0.67
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1-5-5800-502   BEREAVEMENT/SEMINAR/JURY DUTY 458.40 458.40 500.00 41.60 0.92
1-5-5800-503   SICK LEAVE 0.00 0.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 0.00
1-5-5800-504   VACATION 0.00 0.00 1,750.00 1,750.00 0.00

)1-5-5800-505   HOLIDAY 0.00 4,499.24 3,000.00 (1,499.24 1.50
1-5-5800-507   LIFE INSURANCE 27.29 247.37 350.00 102.63 0.71
1-5-5800-508   UNIFORMS, EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 0.00 0.00 500.00 500.00 0.00
1-5-5800-518   SEMINAR & TRAVEL EXPENSES 0.00 426.57 500.00 73.43 0.85

)1-5-5800-519   EDUCATION EXPENSE 0.00 3,275.43 2,000.00 (1,275.43 1.64
1-5-5800-520   WORKER'S COMPENSATION 383.10 3,414.09 5,000.00 1,585.91 0.68

Total ENGINEERING - IN HOUSE 11,359.68 122,720.04 180,730.00 58,009.96 0.68
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

1-5-5810-611   GENERAL LEGAL 20,658.08 114,538.30 150,000.00 35,461.70 0.76
1-5-5810-612   DEVELOPMENT - REIMB. LEGAL 0.00 46.00 1,000.00 954.00 0.05

)1-5-5810-613   STWMA BASIN MANAGEMENT EXPENSE 45,500.00 45,500.00 0.00 (45,500.00 0.00
)1-5-5810-614   AUDIT 0.00 53,325.00 50,000.00 (3,325.00 1.07
)1-5-5810-616   ACCOUNTING (NON AUDIT) 0.00 36,797.00 0.00 (36,797.00 0.00
)1-5-5820-611   GENERAL ENGINEERING 4,738.00 77,451.26 45,000.00 (32,451.26 1.72

1-5-5820-612   DEVELOPMENT - REIMB. ENGINEERING 1,522.34 108,704.00 200,000.00 91,296.00 0.54
1-5-5820-615   ENGINEERING - PERMITTING (REC WATER) 1,755.00 27,722.96 50,000.00 22,277.04 0.55

Total PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 74,173.42 464,084.52 496,000.00 31,915.48 0.94
SAN TIMOTEO WATERSHED MANAGEME

)1-5-5820-613   STWMA BASIN MANAGEMENT EXPENSE 0.00 166,095.37 78,000.00 (88,095.37 2.13
))1-5-5820-614   STWMA - PROJECT COMMITTEE NO. 1 74,395.88 (23,639.76 284,800.00 308,439.76 (0.08

Total SAN TIMOTEO WATERSHED MANAGEMENT 74,395.88 142,455.61 362,800.00 220,344.39 0.39

Total Expense 743,712.04 6,216,168.23 8,275,115.00 2,058,946.77 0.75

Total General Funds (437,128.03 (1,253,117.08 (2,516,585.00 (1,263,467.92 0.50) ) ) )
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Beginning Balance Additions Expenses Transfers Ending Balance
Sep-08 Oct-08

GENERAL 4,003,004.63             1,408.42                  17,568.83                (103,297.28)              3,883,546.95           
DEPRECIATION (3,374,642.54)            -                           556.67                     50,000.00                 (3,325,199.21)          
OPERATING RESERVE 1,540,990.46             542.18                     -                           35,531.52                 1,577,064.16           
EMERGENCY RESERVE 551,627.27                194.08                     -                           17,765.76                 569,587.11              
FRONT FOOTAGE 1,535,041.97             540.10                     -                           1,535,582.07           

FACILITIES FEES POTABLE
WELLS & WELL UPGRD 5,629,245.15             1,980.59                  17,149.28                5,614,076.46           
TRANSMISSIONS MAINS (3,371,774.33)            -                           (21,928.63)               (3,349,845.70)          
STORAGE (4,476,995.11)            -                           5,770.60                  (4,482,765.71)          
BOOSTER STATIONS 1,404,099.99             494.02                     -                           1,404,594.01           
TREATMENT PLANTS 9,880,959.91             3,476.52                  -                           9,884,436.43           
MISC. ENGIN 524,715.21                184.62                     -                           524,899.83              
PRESSURE REDUCING STA. (268,438.44)               -                           -                           (268,438.44)             
MISC. PROJECTS (1,337,620.66)            -                           45.97                       (1,337,666.63)          
FINANCING COSTS 1,413,862.46             497.45                     -                           1,414,359.91           

FACILITY FEES RECYCLED (3,695,279.41)            -                           12,128.42                (3,707,407.83)          
REC STORAGE 27,853.59                  9.80                         7,290.38                  20,573.01                

WATER RIGHTS (SWP) 6,168,836.23             2,170.44                  -                           6,171,006.67           
LOCAL WATER RESOURCE (8,091,044.37)            -                           2,686.00                  (8,093,730.37)          

-                           
DEVELOPER REIMBURSMENT (243,304.54)               -                           -                           (243,304.54)             
City of Banning - 10,895.67                  -                           -                           10,895.67                

*Total 7,832,033.15             11,498.22                41,267.52                -                            7,802,263.85           

*Completion of Construction in Progress including carry over from prior year
*Actual Cash Balance does not reflect inventory purchased for capital improvement jobs in progress.
***The difference in the deposit balance and the facility balance represents construction in progress***

BEAUMONT CHERRY VALLEY WATER DISTRICT

October  2008 - FUND BALANCE*
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Revenue
OPERATING REVENUE
DISTRICT REVENUE

))))1-4-4010-401   DOMESTIC WATER SALES (501,489.44 (5,357,587.79 (6,945,000.00 (1,587,412.21 0.77
))1-4-4010-402   IRRIGATION WATER SALES (4,099.68 (24,388.93 0.00 24,388.93 0.00
))1-4-4010-403   CONSTRUCTION WATER SALES (31,578.01 (201,287.68 0.00 201,287.68 0.00

))))1-4-4010-404   INSTALLATION CHARGES (1,912.00 (338,339.04 (1,115,000.00 (776,660.96 0.30
)))1-4-4010-405   CONST. METER RENTAL DEPOSIT 0.00 4,554.62 (40,000.00 (44,554.62 (0.11

)1-4-4010-406   FIRE SERVICE 0.00 (667.74 0.00 667.74 0.00
))))1-4-4010-407   REIMB. CUST. DAMAGES/UPGRADES (1,398.18 (14,562.36 (45,000.00 (30,437.64 0.32

)))1-4-4010-408   BACKFLOW DEVICES (885.56 (18,056.42 (500.00 17,556.42 36.11
))1-4-4010-410   RETURNED CHECK FEES (320.00 (4,360.00 0.00 4,360.00 0.00

))1-4-4010-411   MISCELLANEOUS INCOME 1,526.65 (121,339.06 (25,000.00 96,339.06 4.85
))))1-4-4010-412   RENTAL INCOME (100.00 (700.00 (1,200.00 (500.00 0.58
)))1-4-4010-413   DEVEL.  PLAN CHECK DEPOSIT 0.00 (2,213.72 (95,000.00 (92,786.28 0.02
)))1-4-4010-440   INSPECTION DEPOSIT 0.00 (8,553.52 (125,000.00 (116,446.48 0.07

))1-4-4010-441   TURN ONS (4,240.00 (39,880.00 0.00 39,880.00 0.00
))1-4-4010-442   THIRD NOTICE CHARGE (5,835.00 (70,544.00 0.00 70,544.00 0.00
))1-4-4010-443   PENALTIES (6,925.00 (79,155.00 0.00 79,155.00 0.00

))))1-4-4010-444   SGPWA IMPORTATION CHARGE (113,500.51 (1,121,376.24 (1,250,000.00 (128,623.76 0.90
))))1-4-4010-445   SCE POWER CHARGE (91,562.38 (833,147.54 (1,150,000.00 (316,852.46 0.72

))))Total DISTRICT REVENUE (762,319.11 (8,231,604.42 (10,791,700.00 (2,560,095.58 0.76

))))Total Revenue (762,319.11 (8,231,604.42 (10,791,700.00 (2,560,095.58 0.76

Expense
ADMINISTRATION & GENERAL EXPENSE
SOURCE OF SUPPLY & WATER TREAT

)1-5-5200-237   HEALTH INSURANCE 3,084.55 35,532.83 35,000.00 (532.83 1.02
1-5-5200-243   RETIREMENT/CALPERS 4,343.02 59,107.54 60,000.00 892.46 0.99
1-5-5200-501   LABOR 22,743.05 249,017.87 335,340.00 86,322.13 0.74
1-5-5200-502   BEREAVEMENT/SEMINAR/JURY DUTY 0.00 170.24 1,600.00 1,429.76 0.11
1-5-5200-503   SICK LEAVE 168.72 3,422.91 4,150.00 727.09 0.82
1-5-5200-504   VACATION 178.77 5,429.12 9,150.00 3,720.88 0.59

)1-5-5200-505   HOLIDAYS 940.14 9,815.23 5,030.00 (4,785.23 1.95
)1-5-5200-507   LIFE INSURANCE 107.14 1,269.04 1,250.00 (19.04 1.02

1-5-5200-508   UNIFORMS, EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 102.59 479.13 1,850.00 1,370.87 0.26
)1-5-5200-511   TREATMENT & CHEMICALS 3,218.82 86,098.22 78,500.00 (7,598.22 1.10

1-5-5200-512   LAB TESTING 2,252.00 32,277.78 56,500.00 24,222.22 0.57
)1-5-5200-513   MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT (PUMPING) 5,697.74 143,890.98 125,000.00 (18,890.98 1.15

1-5-5200-514   UTILITIES - GAS 0.00 10.85 100.00 89.15 0.11
1-5-5200-515   UTILITIES - ELECTRIC 139,907.98 1,268,956.66 1,451,250.00 182,293.34 0.87
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1-5-5200-516   LEASE LINES 0.00 0.00 6.00 6.00 0.00
1-5-5200-517   TELEMETRY MAINTENANCE 0.00 2,085.59 6,000.00 3,914.41 0.35
1-5-5200-518   SEMINAR & TRAVEL EXPENSES 0.00 0.00 600.00 600.00 0.00
1-5-5200-519   EDUCATION EXPENSES 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00
1-5-5200-520   WORKER'S COMPENSATION INSURANCE 1,541.42 17,107.33 19,292.00 2,184.67 0.89

)1-5-5200-523   OIL FOR WELLS 0.00 513.77 0.00 (513.77 0.00
1-5-5200-620   STATE PROJECT WATER PURCHASED 6,963.00 487,601.00 1,149,984.00 662,383.00 0.42
1-5-5200-621   GROUNDWATER PURCHASE (SMWC) 20,000.00 220,000.00 270,000.00 50,000.00 0.81

Total SOURCE OF SUPPLY & WATER TREATME 211,248.94 2,622,786.09 3,611,602.00 988,815.91 0.73
TRANSMISSION & DISTRIBUTION

1-5-5300-237   HEALTH INSURANCE 9,831.59 106,900.60 125,000.00 18,099.40 0.86
)1-5-5300-243   RETIREMENT/CALPERS 9,382.18 100,514.12 93,066.00 (7,448.12 1.08

1-5-5300-501   LABOR 27,778.63 328,529.34 404,635.00 76,105.66 0.81
1-5-5300-502   BEREAVEMENT/SEMINAR/JURY DUTY 0.00 1,942.65 6,500.00 4,557.35 0.30

)1-5-5300-503   SICK LEAVE 3,754.46 19,964.76 12,500.00 (7,464.76 1.60
1-5-5300-504   VACATION 956.67 16,057.69 18,461.00 2,403.31 0.87

)1-5-5300-505   HOLIDAYS 2,114.65 21,219.90 18,390.00 (2,829.90 1.15
)1-5-5300-507   LIFE INSURANCE 250.09 2,811.20 1,600.00 (1,211.20 1.76
)1-5-5300-508   UNIFORMS, EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 0.00 4,339.60 3,000.00 (1,339.60 1.45

1-5-5300-518   SEMINAR & TRAVEL EXPENSES 0.00 0.00 2,500.00 2,500.00 0.00
1-5-5300-519   EDUCATION EXPENSES 0.00 170.00 2,000.00 1,830.00 0.09

)1-5-5300-520   WORKER'S COMPENSATION INSURANCE 3,117.47 32,499.60 29,302.00 (3,197.60 1.11
)1-5-5300-530   MAINT PIPELINE/FIRE HYDRANT (INVENTOR 4,987.96 71,955.73 55,000.00 (16,955.73 1.31

1-5-5300-531   LINE LOCATES 187.50 1,588.48 3,000.00 1,411.52 0.53
1-5-5300-532   BLACKTOP/CONCRETE REPAIRS-MAINS 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00
1-5-5300-534   MAINT METERS & SERVICES (INVENTORY) 6,755.36 75,923.04 350,000.00 274,076.96 0.22
1-5-5300-535   BACKFLOW DEVICES 0.00 525.07 1,300.00 774.93 0.40
1-5-5300-536   MAINTENANCE RESERVOIRS/TANKS 0.00 81.02 1,000.00 918.98 0.08

)1-5-5300-537   MAINTENANCE PRESSURE REGULATORS 2,066.11 3,222.25 2,500.00 (722.25 1.29
)1-5-5300-538   INSPECTIONS 3,327.62 104,622.83 50,000.00 (54,622.83 2.09

Total TRANSMISSION & DISTRIBUTION 74,510.29 892,867.88 1,180,754.00 287,886.12 0.76
CUSTOMER SERVICE & METER READI

)1-5-5400-237   HEALTH INSURANCE 2,131.99 24,244.89 23,750.00 (494.89 1.02
)1-5-5400-243   RETIREMENT/CALPERS 1,959.22 27,802.06 21,000.00 (6,802.06 1.32

1-5-5400-501   LABOR 7,148.46 84,660.56 103,503.00 18,842.44 0.82
)1-5-5400-502   BEREAVEMENT/SEMINAR/JURY DUTY 0.00 547.32 500.00 (47.32 1.09

1-5-5400-503   SICK LEAVE 0.00 923.37 1,265.00 341.63 0.73
)1-5-5400-504   VACATION 183.89 3,477.12 1,824.00 (1,653.12 1.91
)1-5-5400-505   HOLIDAYS 183.89 3,451.94 2,550.00 (901.94 1.35
)1-5-5400-507   LIFE INSURANCE 49.65 657.19 400.00 (257.19 1.64
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1-5-5400-508   UNIFORMS, EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 0.00 0.00 800.00 800.00 0.00
1-5-5400-518   SEMINAR & TRAVEL EXPENSES 203.16 203.16 250.00 46.84 0.81
1-5-5400-519   EDUCATION EXPENSES 0.00 0.00 550.00 550.00 0.00
1-5-5400-520   WORKER'S COMPENSATION 642.45 6,691.48 6,950.00 258.52 0.96

Total CUSTOMER SERVICE & METER READING 12,502.71 152,659.09 163,342.00 10,682.91 0.93
ADMINISTRATION

)1-5-5500-237   HEALTH INSURANCE 13,035.96 143,541.21 96,950.00 (46,591.21 1.48
)1-5-5500-243   RETIREMENT/CALPERS 22,219.27 237,585.95 159,000.00 (78,585.95 1.49
)1-5-5500-501   LABOR 77,647.93 844,011.14 747,617.00 (96,394.14 1.13

1-5-5500-502   BEREAVEMENT/SEMINAR/JURY DUTY 195.93 2,138.41 4,500.00 2,361.59 0.48
)1-5-5500-503   SICK LEAVE 1,808.08 18,896.88 17,822.00 (1,074.88 1.06

1-5-5500-504   VACATION 541.68 23,036.73 31,147.00 8,110.27 0.74
)1-5-5500-505   HOLIDAYS 4,369.18 35,064.94 25,025.00 (10,039.94 1.40
)1-5-5500-507   LIFE INSURANCE 495.44 4,228.01 3,000.00 (1,228.01 1.41

1-5-5500-508   UNIFORMS, EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 0.00 130.00 375.00 245.00 0.35
1-5-5500-518   SEMINAR & TRAVEL EXPENSES 442.89 11,913.80 18,500.00 6,586.20 0.64
1-5-5500-519   EDUCATION EXPENSES 0.00 3,242.31 4,000.00 757.69 0.81
1-5-5500-520   WORKER'S COMPENSATION INSURANCE 2,082.68 21,524.83 24,750.00 3,225.17 0.87

)1-5-5500-522   UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE 0.00 623.00 0.00 (623.00 0.00
)1-5-5500-549   BANK CHGS/MONEY MARKET/TRANS. FEES 2,377.29 16,456.94 0.00 (16,456.94 0.00
)1-5-5500-553   TEMPORARY LABOR 1,628.54 17,360.84 2,500.00 (14,860.84 6.94

1-5-5500-555   OFFICE SUPPLIES 3,697.98 50,349.10 70,000.00 19,650.90 0.72
1-5-5500-556   OFFICE EQUIPMENT/SERVICE AGREEMENT 9,429.46 125,791.66 135,000.00 9,208.34 0.93
1-5-5500-557   OFFICE MAINTENANCE 2,155.38 19,716.84 30,000.00 10,283.16 0.66
1-5-5500-558   MEMBERSHIP DUES 4,088.00 20,028.00 35,000.00 14,972.00 0.57
1-5-5500-559   ARMORED CAR 385.58 4,318.62 5,000.00 681.38 0.86

)1-5-5500-560   OFFICE EQUIP.MAINT. & REPAIRS 229.90 5,016.43 3,200.00 (1,816.43 1.57
1-5-5500-561   POSTAGE 283.23 31,158.60 55,916.00 24,757.40 0.56
1-5-5500-562   SUBSCRIPTIONS 0.00 2,647.65 2,850.00 202.35 0.93
1-5-5500-563   MISCELLANEOUS OPERATING SUPPLIES 1,439.47 12,894.61 26,500.00 13,605.39 0.49
1-5-5500-564   MISCELLANEOUS TOOLS/EQUIPMENT 198.43 11,877.77 17,000.00 5,122.23 0.70
1-5-5500-567   EMPLOYEE MEDICAL/FIRST AID 0.00 462.00 600.00 138.00 0.77

)1-5-5500-568   RANDOM DRUG TESTING 0.00 150.00 100.00 (50.00 1.50
1-5-5500-570   PROPERTY/AUTO/GEN LIABILITY INSURANC 0.00 70,752.00 90,000.00 19,248.00 0.79

)1-5-5500-572   STATE MANDATES AND TARRIFFS 402.21 41,116.35 20,360.00 (20,756.35 2.02
)1-5-5500-573   MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES 96.53 6,721.00 6,000.00 (721.00 1.12

1-5-5500-574   PUBLIC EDUCATION 1,329.37 73,937.59 150,000.00 76,062.41 0.49
)1-5-5500-630   ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE 609.51 15,037.08 0.00 (15,037.08 0.00

1-5-5510-550   BOARD OF DIRECTOR FEES 4,400.00 31,800.00 75,800.00 44,000.00 0.42
)1-5-5510-551   SEMINAR & TRAVEL EXPENSES 0.00 2,865.95 2,500.00 (365.95 1.15

1-5-5510-552   ELECTION EXPENSES 0.00 932.21 22,575.00 21,642.79 0.04
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)Total ADMINISTRATION 155,589.92 1,907,328.45 1,883,587.00 (23,741.45 1.01
MAINTENANCE & GENERAL PLANT

1-5-5610-501   LABOR - 560 MAGNOLIA AVE 0.00 0.00 500.00 500.00 0.00
1-5-5610-514   GAS - 560 MAGNOLIA AVE 9.53 88.42 2,500.00 2,411.58 0.04

)1-5-5610-515   ELECTRIC - 560 MAGNOLIA AVE 1,854.97 25,466.61 16,700.00 (8,766.61 1.52
1-5-5610-580   TELEPHONE - 560 MAGNOLIA AVE 3,680.20 53,162.85 71,000.00 17,837.15 0.75
1-5-5610-581   SANITATION - 560 MAGNOLIA AVE 626.89 6,949.35 9,000.00 2,050.65 0.77

)1-5-5610-582   MAINTENANCE - 560 MAGNOLIA AVE 3,308.36 11,859.78 1,000.00 (10,859.78 11.86
1-5-5615-501   LABOR - 12303 OAK GLEN ROAD 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00
1-5-5615-515   ELECTRIC - 12303 OAK GLEN ROAD 164.42 1,781.18 3,500.00 1,718.82 0.51

)1-5-5615-582   MAINTENANCE/REPAIR - 12303 OAK GLEN R 85.05 10,161.72 4,000.00 (6,161.72 2.54
1-5-5615-583   PROPANE - 12303 OAK GLEN ROAD 0.00 1,287.49 4,500.00 3,212.51 0.29
1-5-5620-501   LABOR - 13695 OAK GLEN ROAD 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00
1-5-5620-515   ELECTRIC - 13695 OAK GLEN ROAD 0.00 1,046.19 1,650.00 603.81 0.63
1-5-5620-582   MAINTENANCE/REPAIR - 13695 OAK GLEN R 20.03 811.91 1,350.00 538.09 0.60
1-5-5620-583   PROPANE - 13695 OAK GLEN ROAD 0.00 1,781.13 2,600.00 818.87 0.69
1-5-5625-501   LABOR - 13697 OAK GLEN ROAD 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00
1-5-5625-515   ELECTRIC - 13697 OAK GLEN ROAD 145.01 2,331.37 2,800.00 468.63 0.83
1-5-5625-582   MAINTENANCE/REPAIR - 13697 OAK GLEN R 0.00 803.24 1,500.00 696.76 0.54
1-5-5625-583   PROPANE - 13697 OAK GLEN ROAD 0.00 1,795.01 2,000.00 204.99 0.90
1-5-5630-501   LABOR - 9781 AVENIDA MIRAVILLA 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00
1-5-5630-515   ELECTRIC - 9781 AVENIDA MIRAVILLA 141.80 1,396.35 2,300.00 903.65 0.61
1-5-5630-582   MAINTENANCE/REPAIR - 9781 AVENIDA MIR 4.82 867.54 1,500.00 632.46 0.58

)1-5-5630-583   PROPANE - 9781 AVENIDA MIRAVILLA 0.00 2,316.53 1,700.00 (616.53 1.36
)1-5-5700-589   AUTO/FUEL 14,746.77 112,430.78 100,000.00 (12,430.78 1.12

1-5-5700-590   SAFETY EQUIPMENT 0.00 636.78 5,000.00 4,363.22 0.13
1-5-5700-591   COMMUNICATION MAINTENANCE 0.00 110.00 1,000.00 890.00 0.11

)1-5-5700-592   REPAIR & MAINT OF GEN EQUIPMENT 3.23 2,772.03 200.00 (2,572.03 13.86
1-5-5700-593   REPAIR VEHICLES AND TOOLS 2,274.38 21,870.68 50,000.00 28,129.32 0.44
1-5-5700-594   LARGE EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE 2,530.94 29,502.27 30,000.00 497.73 0.98

)1-5-5700-595   EQUIP. PREVENTATIVE MAINTENANCE 0.00 1,053.92 0.00 (1,053.92 0.00
1-5-5700-596   AUTO/EQUIPMENT OPERATION 1,112.36 15,818.12 20,000.00 4,181.88 0.79

)1-5-5700-597   MAINT GENERAL PLANT (BUILDINGS) 0.00 22,464.83 10,000.00 (12,464.83 2.25
)1-5-5700-598   LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE 5,050.00 49,236.47 35,000.00 (14,236.47 1.41
)1-5-5700-601   RECHARGE FAC, CANYON & POND MAINTEN 781.12 21,855.74 11,000.00 (10,855.74 1.99

)Total MAINTENANCE & GENERAL PLANT 36,539.88 401,658.29 396,300.00 (5,358.29 1.01
ENGINEERING - IN HOUSE

1-5-5800-237   HEALTH INSURANCE 142.68 3,892.10 4,230.00 337.90 0.92
1-5-5800-243   RETIREMENT/CALPERS 379.64 13,699.13 22,000.00 8,300.87 0.62
1-5-5800-501   LABOR 3,444.36 96,774.39 139,400.00 42,625.61 0.69
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1-5-5800-502   BEREAVEMENT/SEMINAR/JURY DUTY 0.00 458.40 500.00 41.60 0.92
1-5-5800-503   SICK LEAVE 0.00 0.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 0.00
1-5-5800-504   VACATION 0.00 0.00 1,750.00 1,750.00 0.00

)1-5-5800-505   HOLIDAY 219.57 4,718.81 3,000.00 (1,718.81 1.57
1-5-5800-507   LIFE INSURANCE 10.74 258.11 350.00 91.89 0.74
1-5-5800-508   UNIFORMS, EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 0.00 0.00 500.00 500.00 0.00
1-5-5800-518   SEMINAR & TRAVEL EXPENSES 0.00 426.57 500.00 73.43 0.85

)1-5-5800-519   EDUCATION EXPENSE 0.00 3,275.43 2,000.00 (1,275.43 1.64
1-5-5800-520   WORKER'S COMPENSATION 157.29 3,571.38 5,000.00 1,428.62 0.71

Total ENGINEERING - IN HOUSE 4,354.28 127,074.32 180,730.00 53,655.68 0.70
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

1-5-5810-611   GENERAL LEGAL 5,193.82 119,732.12 150,000.00 30,267.88 0.80
1-5-5810-612   DEVELOPMENT - REIMB. LEGAL 0.00 46.00 1,000.00 954.00 0.05

)1-5-5810-613   STWMA BASIN MANAGEMENT EXPENSE 0.00 45,500.00 0.00 (45,500.00 0.00
)1-5-5810-614   AUDIT 0.00 53,325.00 50,000.00 (3,325.00 1.07
)1-5-5810-616   ACCOUNTING (NON AUDIT) 0.00 36,797.00 0.00 (36,797.00 0.00
)1-5-5820-611   GENERAL ENGINEERING 21,931.58 99,382.84 45,000.00 (54,382.84 2.21

1-5-5820-612   DEVELOPMENT - REIMB. ENGINEERING 535.04 109,239.04 200,000.00 90,760.96 0.55
1-5-5820-615   ENGINEERING - PERMITTING (REC WATER) 2,925.00 30,647.96 50,000.00 19,352.04 0.61

Total PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 30,585.44 494,669.96 496,000.00 1,330.04 1.00
SAN TIMOTEO WATERSHED MANAGEME

)1-5-5820-613   STWMA BASIN MANAGEMENT EXPENSE 21.54 166,116.91 78,000.00 (88,116.91 2.13
1-5-5820-614   STWMA - PROJECT COMMITTEE NO. 1 159,097.21 135,457.45 284,800.00 149,342.55 0.48

Total SAN TIMOTEO WATERSHED MANAGEMENT 159,118.75 301,574.36 362,800.00 61,225.64 0.83

Total Expense 684,450.21 6,900,618.44 8,275,115.00 1,374,496.56 0.83

Total General Funds (77,868.90 (1,330,985.98 (2,516,585.00 (1,185,599.02 0.53) ) ) )

 
 

 
                       Page 121 of 122 of the  December 16, 2008 Agenda



Beginning Balance Additions Expenses Transfers Ending Balance
Oct-08 Nov-08

GENERAL 3,883,546.95             -                           46,498.68                (90,437.53)                3,746,610.73           
DEPRECIATION (3,325,199.21)            -                           1,661.69                  50,000.00                 (3,276,860.90)          
OPERATING RESERVE 1,577,064.16             -                           -                           27,008.36                 1,604,072.52           
EMERGENCY RESERVE 569,587.11                -                           -                           13,429.18                 583,016.29              
FRONT FOOTAGE 1,535,582.07             -                           -                           1,535,582.07           

-                           
FACILITIES FEES POTABLE -                           
WELLS & WELL UPGRD 5,614,076.46             -                           51,691.00                5,562,385.46           
TRANSMISSIONS MAINS (3,349,845.70)            -                           5,152.35                  (3,354,998.05)          
STORAGE (4,482,765.71)            -                           -                           (4,482,765.71)          
BOOSTER STATIONS 1,404,594.01             -                           -                           1,404,594.01           
TREATMENT PLANTS 9,884,436.43             -                           -                           9,884,436.43           
MISC. ENGIN 524,899.83                -                           -                           524,899.83              
PRESSURE REDUCING STA. (268,438.44)               -                           -                           (268,438.44)             
MISC. PROJECTS (1,337,666.63)            -                           828.00                     (1,338,494.63)          
FINANCING COSTS 1,414,359.91             -                           -                           1,414,359.91           

FACILITY FEES RECYCLED (3,707,407.83)            -                           16,593.21                (3,724,001.04)          
REC STORAGE 20,573.01                  -                           18,121.86                2,451.15                  

-                           
WATER RIGHTS (SWP) 6,171,006.67             -                           -                           6,171,006.67           
LOCAL WATER RESOURCE (8,093,730.37)            -                           302,099.30              (8,395,829.67)          

-                           
DEVELOPER REIMBURSMENT (243,304.54)               -                           -                           (243,304.54)             
City of Banning - 10,895.67                  -                           -                           10,895.67                

*Total 7,802,263.85             -                           442,646.09              -                            7,359,617.76           

*Completion of Construction in Progress including carry over from prior year
*Actual Cash Balance does not reflect inventory purchased for capital improvement jobs in progress.
***The difference in the deposit balance and the facility balance represents construction in progress***

BEAUMONT CHERRY VALLEY WATER DISTRICT

November 2008 - FUND BALANCE*
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